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Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 080247-SU; Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge’s Application for Increase in 
Wastewater Rates in Lee County, Florida 
Our File No.: 30057.158 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

The following are the Utility‘s responses to the Commission Staffs December 8, 
2008, correspondence requesting additional information to complete the application: 

Staff needs the following information to complete its review of the application. 

1. Please provide all supporting documentation, including but not limited to, 
workpapers, bases and/or assumptions for the pro forma expense adjustments 
reflected on MFR Schedule B-3, Page 1 of 2, Lines 9 through 11. 

RESPONSE: 

The first adjustment is a $13,995 increase to salaries. For this adjustment, please 
see the attached document “2007 TY Florida Rate Cases.” The $13,995 is the total of a 
$22,945 pro forma increase to operations salaries, a ($5,570) pro forma decrease to 
office salaries, and a ($3,380) pro forma decrease to captime shown on the lead sheet. 
The support behind the operations and office salary amounts are shown on the attached 
document “w/p a.” Each corporate and Florida employee’s current salary and overtime 
are summed (excluding officers, see below), and then a cost of living adjustment of 3.5% 
of the total salary is added to arrive at the employee’s total pro forma salary. This pro 
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forma salary is then applied to Eagle Ridge based on a percentage. The percentage is 
derived by taking Eagle Ridge’s ERC divided by the total ERC basis for each employee. 
The ERCs and percentages for Florida employees are found on the attached documents 
‘ W p  c-2,” “w/p c-3” and “w/p c-4.” The ERCs and percentages for corporate employees 
are found on the attached document “w/p c-1.” The Company is also providing the 
workpaper support for each employee’s current salary. For the employees who were 
recently hired and no salary information existed, the Company performed an average of 
the salaries for that person’s position, and applied that average as the current salary. 
The support behind the captime adjustment is found on the attached document “w/p b.” 

The second adjustment is a ($1,167) decrease to officers’ salaries. For this 
adjustment, please see the attached document “2007 TY Florida Rate Cases.” The 
($1,167) is the total of a ($1,167) pro forma decrease to officers’ salaries. The support 
behind the officers’ salary amounts are shown on the attached document “w/p a.” Each 
officer’s current salary is shown, and a cost of living adjustment of 3.5% is added to 
arrive at the officer’s total pro forma salary. This pro forma salary is then applied to 
Eagle Ridge based on a percentage. The percentage is derived by taking Eagle Ridge’s 
ERC divided by the total ERC basis for each employee. The ERCs and percentages for 
officers are found on the attached document “w/p c-1.” The Company is also providing 
the workpaper support for each officer’s current salary. The officers that are included in 
the officer salary adjustment (and therefore excluded from the general salary adjustment 
on line 9 on the B-3 pg. 1) are Lisa Crossett, John Hoy, Steven Lubertozzi, Lawrence 
Schumacher, and John Stover. 

The third adjustment is a ($1,418) decrease to pension and benefits. For this 
adjustment, please see the attached d ocument “2007 TY Florida Rate Cases.” The 
($1,418) is the total of a ($1,418) pro forma decrease to total employees’ pension and 
benefits. The support behind the pension and benefits amounts are shown on the 
attached document “w/p a.” Each corporate and Florida employee’s current salary and 
overtime are summed, and then a cost of living adjustment of 3.5% of the total salary is 
added to arrive at the employee’s total pro forma salary. This pro forma salary is then 
multiplied by the pension rate of 3% and the 401(k) rate of 4% for full time employees 
only. The pro forma health insurance and other benefits are calculated by taking the 4‘h 
quarter of 2007 amounts per employee and multiplying by four in order to annualize. 
These pension and benefit amounts are then applied to Eagle Ridge based on a 
percentage. The percentage is derived by taking Eagle Ridge’s ERC divided by the total 
ERC basis for each employee. The ERCs and percentages for Florida employees are 
found on the attached documents ‘k /p  c-2,” “w/p c-3” and “w/p c-4,” and the ERCs and 
percentages for corporate employees are found on the attached document “w/p c-1.” 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
ShNlANIXI CENTER, 2180 W. STATE ROAD 434, SUITE 2118, Lo~r,woou,  FLORIDA 32779 
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Item: 
Labor ($46.88/hr. x 0.75 hours)* 
Transportation 
Total 

2. The following items are related to Miscellaneous Service Charges. 

RESPONSE: 

The Utility is requesting miscellaneous service charges of $21 .OO during business 
hours, and $42.00 after hours, (which charges are consistent with what this Commission 
has recently approved for other subsidiaries of Utilities, Inc.), in order to create 
uniformity in the implementation of such charges. The Public Service Commission, in 
Docket Nos.: 060255-SU, 060256-SU, 060257-WS, 060254-SU, and 060261-WS, has 
recently authorized other subsidiaries of Utilities, Inc., to implement the same 
miscellaneous service charges requested by Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge in this 
proceeding. In each of those cases the Order acknowledges that the miscellaneous 
service charges contained in the now repealed Staff Advisory Bulletin #13 are outdated 
and analyzed more recent Commission determinations. The Commission concluded that 
miscellaneous service charges of $21.00 for business hours, and $42.00 for after business 
hours were “cost based, reasonable, and consistent with these we have approved for 
other utilities” (See Order No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS). A calculation of the costs 
comprising those fees is as follows: 

During Business Hours: 

cost: 
$35.16 
$ 6.00 
$41.16 

Item: 1 cost: 
Labor ($31.50/hr. x 0.5 hours) ]$15.63 
Transportation I $ 5.00 
Total I $20.63 

After Business Hours: 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
SANIANIX, Csnrr~, 2180 W. STATE ROAD 434.  S u m  2118, L O N G W W ~ ,  FLORIM 32779 
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worked associated with each activity. 
associated cost for all expenses incurred to date. 

b. For each firm or consultant providing services to the applicant in this 
docket, please provide copies of all invoices for services provided to date. 

c. If rate consultant invoices are not broken down by hour, please provide 
reports that detail by hour, a description of actual duties performed, and 
amount incurred to date. 

Also provide a description and 

d. Please provide an estimate of costs to complete the case by hour for each 
consultant or employee, including a description of estimated work to be 
performed, and detail of the estimated remaining expense to be incurred 
through the PAA process. 

e. Please provide an itemized list of all other costs estimated to be incurred 
through the PAA process. 

RESPONSE: 

Please see the attached Updated Schedule B-10 and supporting invoices. 

Should you or the Staff have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, 
please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Very truly yours, 

Of Counsel 
CWM/tlc 
Enclosures 

cc: John P. Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/o enclosures) 
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/o enclosures) 
Ms. Deborah Swain (w/o enclosures) 
Mr. Frank Seidman (w/o enclosures) 
Avy Crawford, Division of Economic Regulation (w/encs.) (via hand delivery) 
Lisa Bennett, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/encs.) (via hand delivery) 

M \ I  ALTAMONTE\WLITIES INCWCLE RIDGE\[ 1581 2wB RATE CMEVSC Clerk 10 (Response zo Usla Request 1) 1- doc 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
SANLANUC CENTTR. 2180 W. STATE ROAD 434, S o m  2118, LONCWOOU. Fu,nlon32779 





2001 TY FL RATE CASES 
SALARY ADJUSTMENT 
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31.654 
16,421 
43.014 
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37,051 
69,798 
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40.313 
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62.100 
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1.893 
1.830 
2,841 
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2,301 

2,014 
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1.180 

4.404 
4,369 
4.220 

819 
158 

1.451 
104 

1.491 
6,179 
2,301 
1,476 
2,485 
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2.394 
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8,862 
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4.522 
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Sdaw 3.5% InCrcasC 

$24.045 $812 
34.170 1,196 
4.262 1,619 
14.261 1,199 
38,314 1.341 
44.844 1,570 
30.528 1.068 
30,111 1.054 
39.352 1,311 
69,798 2,443 
21.920 831 
37,954 1.328 
31,366 1.098 
32,708 1.145 
64,272 2.250 
36,70(1 1.285 
60,610 2,121 
31,830 1.324 
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118.679 4,154 

30,456 I 666 
30.515 1,068 
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Total Pro Fonna Salaq 
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41.881 
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39.655 
46.414 
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Pro Forma Pension 
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67.275 
55,600 

i91.500 
50,003 

5n,nno 
42.711 

31,075 
60.716 
51.189 
54,400 
41,112 
72.582 

I10,WO 
40.997 
35.048 
60.m 
53,061 
57.478 
67.600 
75,501 
14,216 

349,100 
77,200 
45,562 
62.600 
61.050 
7zs00 
63.800 

z o 7 . 0 ~  
1W.700 
3 9 . m  
29.994 
81.510 

102,000 
42.416 

106.605 

491 
6,582 

44 
2,630 

2.88I 

850 
I80 

2,719 

. .  

907 

67,275 
55.600 

i91.500 
50.494 
49,126 
50.000 
11,075 
60,180 
51.819 
54.400 
44,024 
72.582 

iin.wo 
41.846 
15.228 

51.061 
51,418 
67,600 
75,501 
16,955 

349.lW 
77,200 
45,562 
62,400 

72.5W 
63,800 

207,024 
160,700 
39.901 
29.994 
81,510 

102,000 
42,436 

106.605 

6 0 . ~ 0  

61.050 

2.355 
1,946 

1.767 
1.726 

1.088 
2.127 
1,884 
1,904 
1,541 
2.540 

1,465 
1,233 
2.100 
1.857 
1 , O l l  
2,366 
2,643 
1.293 

12226 
2,102 
1,595 
2.184 
2.137 
2.537 
2,233 
7,245 
5.624 
1.397 

2,813 
3.570 
1,485 
3.731 

6.703 

1.750 

3,850 

i , x o  

69.630 
57,546 

198,201 
52,262 
51.052 

12.161 
62.901 
55,702 
56.304 
45.565 
75,121 

111,850 
41.311 
16.461 
62.100 
54.918 
59.490 
69,966 
78.141 
38,249 

161,526 
79,902 
47,157 
64,584 
63.187 
75,017 
66.013 

214.245 
166,124 
41.304 
11.043 
84363 

105,570 
43,921 

110.336 

51,750 

2,089 
1,726 
5 , 9 4  
1.568 
1,512 
1.552 

1.887 
1.671 
1.689 
1.167 
2.254 
3,415 
1.299 
1.094 
1.863 

1.785 
2,M9 
2,344 
1,117 

10.846 
2.197 
1.415 
1,918 
1.8% 
2.251 
1.981 
6,427 
4,990 
1,219 
91 I 

2,531 
3,167 
1,318 
1,110 

1.648 

69.966 - 69.966 2.449 72,415 2.172 
$9,338,425 $227211 19.565.658 5314.798 19,900,456 S29l.l54 



2007 I Y  EL K A T E  CASES 
S.ALAHY ADJUSTMEXI 

MdrY.  Clviitophcr 
Aiilay, Jsincr 
Andcrron. Daniel 
Austin IT. Anhvr 
R~i lr ) .  Alan 
Ruckcr. Jt f Ixy 
Hishap, Alvin 
Ulari-o. Chtisilopher 
Pmrma. David 
Ronagu". Jaliii 
Brown. Donna 
Bum", Rokn 
Callaha Rokn 
Cardinal. Anthony 
Cawcr. Nathaniel 
Chard. Konnld 
Cor,es, Bill 
coftec Jr . John 
Cook. Jrmcr 
Cnolsr, Ronald 
Cmper. Rokr l  
Daui,. Ncvillc 
Ucwn.  Joe 
Ddd. Donald 
Durham. Rick 
EbcR Shawn 
Eskcu. Jamcr 
&hanks. Brian 
Finch. Albn 

Finchinh. Icm+v 
Flynn. Patick 
Franklm. Kamedy 
Galam. Richad 
carcia Jr. IPmSCl 

Gcnrilucci Dotncnic 
Godrin. Patrick 
oongri. Rwan 
Cosncll. scotty 
Cramger Jr, Leroy 
Cushcr, Mather 
Hskry, Siephcn 
Haaiilfon. Don 
Hampmn. Jcrainc 

1.697 1,697 59 

46.800 1.451 48,251 1,689 

3.403 3,401 119 
dl.6lw 300 41.900 1,467 

3.567 3.567 I25 

40,373 6,331 46,704 1.635 

1.756 

49,940 
43.367 

3.522 

3,692 

48.338 

5J 

1.498 
1,101 

100 

111 

1~450 
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2007 T Y  FL RATE CASES 
SALARY ADJUSTMENT 

H a w .  Scorn/ 
H o p < ,  Raymond 
tlollsfcr. Jimmia 
Holrapple. Rogcer 
Kcyr. Thomas 
K u h m  Jmcph 
Ih id .  Mark 
lmmcd. Scott 

Lornuo. AIexand<i 
Mannclli. John 
McPhce, Alhao 
Momell. hlanhsw 
Neal. William 
Overtofon. Michrcl 
Pamkh, Raymond 
Pmninglon Jonathan 
Ptb"tS. stcvc 

Phillips. Chnrtopher 
Pindcr, JCmCY 
Powcll. Trrvor 
Raincs, Craig 
Remigio. Rokno 
Robem Jr.. cddic 
schneidcr, &i?S 
Schul l l  Kevin 
Schwader. Charlcr 
ShotTsfr(al1, Uavid 
Shuc. Mickey 
Sillit04 Kathy 
SilliIoc. Terry 
Smith Donald 
stcfano, Bany 
SlnuaR Malcahn 
S u d d  Corcy 
Sweehsimcr. James 

S a f q  Manager 
Ope.8tO. 
Field Technician 
l a d  O p ~ r a e i  
 rad operator 
Lead Operator 
Field 'Technician 
l i c l d  Tccrhni~ian 
0pe,ator 

Fir ld Supervisor 
LeadOpemb?c 
1:dd rccchnicisn 
A m  Manager 
Field Technician 

Ficld Technician 
operator 

nperstor 
Operator 

Ope", 
Ficld Supemiror 

Lead Operator 
MekrRcadcr 
OperaI"1 
Operator 
Ficld Tshnickn 
Area Manager 
LcadOpcrator 
Field Technician 
Arca Manager 

Field Technician 
Ficld Technician 
A n a  Managccr 
LcadOpersmr 
ODEraer 

operator (PT) 

~, 

Szcrcpkowrki. Stcphcn Operator 

Trant. David Field T c c ~ c k n  
1zareff. Paul Field Technician 
Vanmcterli. Nathan Lcad(X"or 
Wakcficld, Roland LcadOpcrator 
Watkmi. Cedric Field Technician 
White. Ronald Field Supervisor 
Wiwzbicki, Anthony Projcc! Managcr 

Wilron, Michael Regional Manager 

Taylor. Kenneth Operator 

Will3al"l, Ellsa nperator 

1,791 1.791 

16,185 - 16.385 

9,080 9,080 

6,860 6,860 

63 

571 

318 

240 

1.854 

16.959 

9.398 

7,101 

56 

SM 

282 

211 



2007 TY FL KATE CASES 
SALARY ADJUSTMENT 

Woodride. Michael 
Wamll. David 
Wright. lason 

Wnght. Thomas 
Abbon. Lorcffa 
R ~ n n e l i  Kimbedy 
Ceballor, Irate1 
Chandler. M m h c r  
Christian. Eli= 
Diparqualq Swan 
r r a m .  Peggy 
Mayc~ki, Loric 
k f l e l .  Lcannc 
Nodl ,  Sandra 
Particio, Rhegimld 
Paulk, Stella 
Raponi. Ann 
Saric, Karen 

Tmuingcr. Frmllyn 
Amux,  Diane 
BamR Jaron 
Bell, William 
Carador k, Jimmy 
Chang, Tae 
Chlsboricr, Agnes 

Dam Brian 
Dave, Hadik 
Di Mana. Michcllc 
Dryjmski. Michael 
"at,, Michael 
FcdGco, Antoinette 
F k h n a ~  Avclina 
GForgisr. h 
Gom"er. Salnvel 
Gra"itc. Deborah 
Guidise. Joyce 
Hamll ,  Janice 
l lanis,  Khalifat 
Hayner J r  Jalin 
tlopkim, John 
Hay, John 
Kazlo. Allen 

Knrglcr. Adncme 

sillit=. Jacqueline 

cronet,. Lisa 

Kim, chrktinc 

Operator (PT) 
Operator 
Op.nW. 
Field lechnician 
OWcc Clcrk (11 

Cuiloincr Setvice Repmentativc 111 
AccounD Rsseirable Clerk (I) 
Customer Scnicc Rcprerentalivc (1) 
SUR Assistant( I) 

Cusloincr Scrvicc Keprercnutivc (11 
Cusromcr Scrvicc Kepmenmtivc (I) 
OffkeClerk(l) 
Arcaunts Receivable Clerk (I) 
Customer %nice Repremthvc (I) 

Omcc Managerll) 
Customer Ssrviss Reprs.rnfative (I) 
Accounts Payable Clcrk (I) 

Regulatory Arcovnldnt 
Operatiom Director 
ITManasr 
Acrauntr PayableCIek (PT) 
Administrative As~i i tmf 
ChisfOperaliam Officer 
IT Specialist 

Scniar Accountant 

Regulatory Accounting Managcr 
ACC0""Ulll 
Accounts Psyablc Managcr 
Account Mamgcr 

Regulatory Manager 
Data En- Clek 
Bill Clerk 

AccounU Payablc Clerk 
Operatioiis Analyst 
Director of Finance 
Training and D~v~loprncnf Managcr 
Chief Regularow Otliccr 
Director of Accounting 
Accounting Manager 
Custommr Scrvicc Reprwentatiue Mamgcr 

rurtolncr klvice ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t ~ r i ~ ~  (I) 

o f f i m c l < a ( l )  

officec1c.k (I) 

Payroll support 

IT spnia1ist 

BCnCfirr Special i t  

711 8 Y  802 
718 Ill 829 
697 s i  784 
710 11 763 

1,233 71 1.307 
733 733 
708 708 
821 9r 916 
821 91 916 
728 728 
750 I3  763 
847 in3 952 
794 48 842 

1.467 1,467 
61 I 95 705 

451 12 463 

722 722 
PIS 915 
236 236 

1,774 1.774 
444 444 
362 I9 380 
583 583 

436 436 
497 497 
448 70 518 

335 4 339 
430 43 473 
469 7 476 
105 29 334 
545 545 

7x4 7x4 
1.669 1,669 
1.089 1,089 

197 791 
578 578 

784 115 909 

308 308 

1,089 1,089 

28 830 
29 858 
27 812 
21 790 
46 1.352 
26 758 
25 133 
32 948 
32 948 
25 754 

33 986 
29 872 
51 1.518 

32 941 
16 479 

747 
32 948 
8 244 
II 319 
62 1,836 

I 3  394 
20 603 

15 451 
17 514 
18 536 

12 150 
17 490 
I7 493 
12 346 
19 564 
38 1.128 
21 812 
58 1.721 
38 1.128 
28 825 
20 599 

27 790 

25 730 

25 . , 

16 460 

25 
26 
24 
24 
41 
23 
22 
28 
28 
23 
24 

26 
46 
22 
28 
I 4  

30 

22 
28 

i n  
55 
14 
I2 
18 

14 
I S  
16 

II 
IS  
I S  

17 
34 
24 

i n  



Z ~ ~ ~ T Y F L H A T E C A S E S  
SALARY ADJUSTMENT 

Rrugm". SUC) 
Lingem". Samuel 
L"be"0ZZi. stircn 

Loppino. Nancy 
Uppino. Phyllis 
Maninov, Slnbodan 
Mamuk,  Michcllc 
Manhcwr, Mary 
M c G r a i ~  Pninila 
Mclean. Pamela 
Mimnda. M a p K t a  

Ncyrclman. Dimilly 
Orilcr, Tom 
Pamon. Nifholar 
Paule. Nancy 
Picoar. vicmna 
Povich. E& 
Rochaw. Michellc 
Rare, Kcndra 
Schercr. William 
Schiapu. Mircca 
Schumacher. lawrcncc 

Shrakc, Brian 
Semll 111, George 

Simmonr, Rodmy 
Sl"" JC.. Thomas 
SOWCll. George 
stone. Leslie 
Sfovcr, John 
Suddufh, Donald 
Trigsimi. Elilabeth 
Valnc. Lswanda 
Weeks. Kinnn 
Williams. John 
Yap Jr.. Law.cll 
Yount. Damin 

Lawadzki. Diane 

Lrccuriic Assistant 
Financial Analyst 
ChiciFiiiancial Offrccr 
Account Managcr 
AccounC Manager 
ACCO""iil"f 
AdininirtrafivcClcn (PI)  
Billing S&xciahrf 
Data Spcia l i i l  

A C C O Y ~ ~  Manager 
Senior Reg!dIafory Accountant 

IT Manager 
IT Spicialiri 

Scniar Acroaltant 

Kcgulaloly Accountant 

Tax Accountant 
Mail Clcrk 
President 

Reylatory Accounlanl 

Payroll svppon 

R%cptiO"iit 

neguiatoW A C W U ~ ~ ~ ~ C  

Safety cwrdinamr 

Project Maolgcr 

oflice Sscialirf 
systens Specialist 
Accaunliiig Maiiagcr 
hecutiuc Air istai l  
General Counsel 
Buninsrs Director 
Human Rcrourcci Cmersliif 
Adminirtrativc Clcrk 
Kcgulalory Accounting Manager 
Director ofCovemmenm1 Allaim 
Regulatory Accountant 

Opcraliani Analyst 
uirectar of  strategic Planning 

586 
485 

1.669 
436 
373 
436 
271 
529 
416 
41.1 
359 

959 
357 
305 
523 

I.2Y0 
1.197 

589 
658 
298 

3,044 
673 

544 
532 
632 
556 

1,804 
1,401 

340 
261 

1.981 
889 

929 

4 
57 

0 
23 

25 

7 

2 

24 

8 

586 
485 

1,66Y 

430 
416 
271 
510 
469 
174 
384 

959 
365 
307 
523 

1290 
1.197 

589 
658 
322 

1,044 
673 

544 
532 
632 
556 

I,8M 
1,401 

348 
261 

1.981 
889 

929 

dao 

21 
17 
58 
I 5  
I5 
I 5  
9 

I9 
16 
17 
13 

J4 
I 3  
11 
18 
45 
49 
21 
23 
11 

107 
24 

19 
19 
22 
19 
63 
49 
I 2  
9 

69 
31 

13 

607 
502 

1,727 
455 
445 
45 I 
280 
548 
485 
49 I 
397 

992 
377 
318 
54 I 

1,335 
1,446 

610 
68 I 
333 

3,151 
696 

563 
55 I 
654 
576 

1.867 
1,450 

360 
271 

2.051 
920 

962 

18 
I 5  
52 
I4 
13 
14 

16 
15 
15 
12 

30 
11 
10 
16 
40 
43 
18 

I O  
95 
21 

i n  

17 

17 
20 
17 
56 
43 
I 1  
8 

62 
28 

29 
610 610 21 61 I I 9  

$226.616 $9,364 $235,999 $8.260 $244,259 $7,312 

Nolei 
(I) Vehicles arc adjured v) repreientthc Florida required dcpreiiation me of  16.67% 

Dcpmiarion iscalculated monlhlyonvehiclcr ( fa vclliclcuarpunharcdbcfwrcn the Island l5Lhofrhe Imonth, dcpreciarionfarthat 
monh is recognircd~ I f a  vchicle was punhad bctwccn fhs 161h and the last day of fhc month, dcpmistion calculalionr be@ for chc month afier 
Example: Purcharc date o f  08I06iM . s full month of dcprcciarion is fakccn in A u y i t  

Pvrcharc date of0812246 - drpmiatioon kgzm in Scpfcmber 
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2007 TY FL RATE CASES 
CAPITALIZED TIME ADJUSTMENT 

Total Per Book Salaries 
Total Per Book Operator Salaries 
Percentage of Operator to Total 

wlp b 

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge 

$228,052 
162,981 
71.41% 

Per Book Operator Salaries $162,98 1 
Per Book Operator Payroll Taxes 13,718 
Per Book Operator Benefits 36,015 

$212,714 

Per Book Capitalized Time ($27,224) 
Per Book Operator Payroll 212,714 
Percentage of Total Payroll to Plant 12.80% 

Pro Forma Operator Payroll $239,127 
Percentage of Total Payroll to Plant 12.80% 
Pro Forma Capitalized Time ($30,605) 

Page 10 of 32 
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Indiana Comp6cr 
2801282 
2801282 

151 

150:149 
150/149 

OliiO contpanier 
246 
245 

K e n a r b  Colnpanies 

162 
170 

Floda  Companies 
640 
640 

646 

645 

641 
641 

641 
641 

644 
644 

647 

648 

649 
649 

672 
672 

673 
614 

680 
680 

690 

694 
694 

695 

699 
699 

691 
693 

Twin lakes 
Twin Ldkri 

Indiana Water Scnica 

WSC of Indiana 
WSC af Indiana 

Total Indiana 

Holiday scwicc ~ umgc 
Holiday Smite - Arailabilir). 

Tufa1 Ohio 

WSCK 
Clinm" 
Midlesrbomugh 

Miles Grant 
Milcs Grant 

Ticrre Vcrdc 

Mid~Counry 

Lake Placid 
Lake Placid 

Earflakc 
EastlaLC 

PsbblsCrcck 
PcbbleCmk 

Alafaya 

Longwood 

Wedgcfleld 
Wedge k i d  

Cypnss Lakes 
Cypress Laker 

Eagls Ridge 
C m r r C m k  

Sanlando 
Sadando 

sandaiheven 

Bayride 
Bay side 

South Catc 

Sandy C r n k  
Sandy Creek 

Labrador 
Labrador 

W 1,127.1 1.08% 
S 1.068.6 1.06% 2.14% 

W 1,858.0 0.64% 0.64% 

w Z W 9  0.01% 
s 205.9 0.07% 0 I*% 

8.460.5 2.92% 2 92% 

W 411 0 
518 0 

0.15% 
0.19% 0.14% 

977.0 0 3*% 0.34% 
1 

W 783.4 0 21% 
W 6.601.1 2.28Y0 2.55% 

W 
S 

s 

S 

W 

S 

W 
s 

w 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 
S 

W 
s 

S 

W 
S 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

7,185.1 2 55% 2.55% 

1.122.1 
1,055.6 

2.4169 

1.154.6 

118.9 
116.9 

910.8 
872 8 

1,476.5 
1.423 5 

7268.9 

1.179.0 

1,549.8 
l,526.8 

1.2165 
1.121.1 

1,618.1 
908.0 

11.857.7 
9.119 5 

1,041.2 

240.4 
241.2 

5.726 1 

198.8 
167.0 

792.1 
175.1 

0~19% 
0.16% 

0.81% 

1.16% 

0 05% 
0.05% 

0.11% 
0.10% 

05I% 
0.49% 

2.51% 

0.61% 

0.53X 
0.51% 

0.42% 
0.19% 

0.56% 
0.31% 

4.09% 
3.15% 

0~36% 

0.08% 
0.08% 

1.98% 

0.07% 
0 06% 

0.27% 
0.27% 

0.75% 

0~81% 

I 16% 

0.10% 

0.62% 

I W% 

251% 

0.61Vo 

1.06% 

0.81% 

0.87% 

7.24% 

0 36% 

0.17% 

1.98% 

0.13% 

0.m?4 
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69 I 
69 I 

692 
692 

3101 

628 
61 I 
632 
631 
611 
636 
66 I 
662 
643 
664 
665 
666 

661&668 
675 
675 

602 
602 
604 
606 
608 
610 
612 
613 
613 
614 
614 
615 
616 
618 
620 
621 
622 
623 
623 
624 
624 
626 
626 
629 
630 
635 
615 
637 

Louisiana companicr 

771 
771 

773%776 
773&716 

774 
774 
775 

Pcnnbrooke 
Prnnbrookc 

Hutchinson lslandllmgation 
llufchinion Island 

ACME Water Supply 

LakeUtiii~Scrriccr. Inc~ 
c1cnnont 
Amberhill 
Highland Pwci 

T%c Oranges 
Lakc Ridge 
ViEBI 
Crescent Bay 
crcrccnt Werl 
Four Lakcr 
Lake Saudcn Acms 
Lake Crcscent Hills 
Preston cave 
South Clcnnoni (EDH) 
Lakc Grower 
LakeGrover 

Utililics. Inc. ofFlorida 
Weathcrrkld 
Wcathcrrficld 
Oakland Shorn 
Littlc Wckiva 
Park Ridge 

Crysal Lakc 
Barrlt Wis Bar 
H a N l f  Wis Bar 
Rsvenna ParkAinculn Hb. 
Kavcnm ParkAincoln HVI. 

Bart& Buma V i m  
B a r  Lake M a ~ r  
J8WC" 

Crercmt I l l s  

Davis Shonr 
Goldcn Hills-BFF(bu1k) 
Tmil~uoodr 
Trailwoodr 
Oakland 11dk 
Oakland Hills 
S"l","cNee 
S"ml"emCC 

Orangcuood 
Golden Hills 
Crownwood 
C m W " W w d  

LakcTagan 

Total Florida 

Philllpi scctian 

Utililier, 1°C of Louisiana 
Nonh PaMRivcr Oaks 
Noel, ParL/RivsrOaC. 
Armwwmd 
Arrowwood 
Grcenbncr 
Greenbrier 
1"" EItntcI 

W 1,459.5 
S 1,241.0 

W 20s 7 
S 176.2 

W 160.5 

\V 205.0 
W 754 0 
W 18.5 
w 99.0 
w 131.0 
W 978 6 
W' 93.0 
w inno 
W 65 0 
W 45.0 
W 127.0 
U' 105~0 
W 2.806.1 
W 2.8043 

S 2,741.8 

0.50% 
0.43% n 93% 

0.07% 
0.06% 0.13% 

0.06% 0 06% 

n 01% 

o.nz% 
001% 
0.05% 
0.34% 

0.26% 

0.03% 
0.03% 

0.02% 
0.04% 

n.nz*,; 

n.om 
n 97% 
0 97% 
0.95% 1.83% 

W 691.0 0.24% 
S 685.5 0~24% 

w 228.1 o.o8% 
W 61.0 0.02% 
W 98.0 0.01% 
W 80.0 0~03% 
W 172.0 0.06% 

S 162.0 0.06% 
W 349.5 n . w 0  

S 249.5 n.w% 

W 163.5 0.06% 

W 1,074.8 0.37% 
W 223.5 0.08% 
W 252.5 O.W% 
W 217.5 0.10% 
W 43.0 n.ol% 

S 8.0 0.00% 
W 299.0 0.10% 

S 293 0 0.10% 
W 181.0 0.06% 

S 180.0 0.06% 

W 1.219.0 0.42% 

W 448.6 0.15% 

S 1,031.0 0.36% 

W 560.3 0.19% 

W 81.8 0.03% 
S 58.8 0.02% 

W 110.9 0.15% 3.31% 

84,035.1 28.99% 28.91)% 

W 1,185.0 
S 1.129.5 

W 2.869.9 
S 2,545.9 

w 84!l3 
S 126.3 

W 254.0 
S 253.0 

011% 
0~39% 

0.88% 

0.25% 
0.09% 
0.09% 3~39% 

0.99% 

0 ~ 2 9 ~ ~  
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751 
751 
752 
752 
753 
753 
754 
751 
755 
755 
756 
756 
757 
758 
758 
759 
750 
764 

Maryland Companies 
Crcenidgc Ufiliricr. Inc 

205 Grccmdge 
208 Vi% 

210 Provinces 

Maryland Water Service. I ~ c ~  
215 Pinlo 
215 Pinio 
216 Highland EsLaei 

Total Maryland 

vqmia companirr 
212 Colchcsfcr 

2241225 Maiianutfcn usage 
234'225 Maisanuttcn usage 

226 Masmuten wailahili!y W 
226 Marianumn availahilin S 

Total Wrginia 

Pcmryluania companier 

250 Urililier, 1°C. ofPcnnsy1"nnia 

251 WErtgalc 

255 Pcnn €SINES Uragc 
2 5 5  Yenn Ertafcs Urage 
256 Penn Esmcs Avsilahili!y 
256 P a m  Filslri Availability 

T O t l l  Pe"nEylv.nia 

Ncv Jersey Companies 

270  fa^^ water 
271 ManfagucSewu 

Total New Jersey 

Arizona Companies 

935 Bcnnuda 

Total Arirann 

W 511.5 0.18% 

W 2,005.1 0.69% 
S 1,991.3 0.69% 

S 495 5 (1.17% 

w 674.5 0.23% 
S 667.0 023% 

W 669.5 0.23% 
S 669.5 0.23% 

W 379.0 0.13% 
S 158.0 0.12% 

W 544.8 0.19% 
s 5 2 6 ~ 0  n.ixTc 

W 51.5 0.02% 
W 49 I 0.02% 

s 43.4 0.01% 
W 164.0 (1.06% 

S 160.0 n 06% 
W 104.0 0.04% 3.47% 

19,881.1 6.86% 6.86% 

W 847.0 0.29% 
W 81.0 0.03% 0~32% 

W 1,505.0 0.52% 0.52% 

w 1,079.6 
S 1,0721 

W 37.0 

0.17% 
017% 
n.oi% 0.76% 

4,6220 1.59% 1.59% 

S 169.0 0.06% n.ffi% 

W 2,424.1 0.84% 

216.0 0.07% 
S 2.212.6 0.76% 

216.0 (1~07% 1.75% 

5,237.9 1.81% I.Xl% 

S 2.161 n (1.75% 0.75% 

W 741.5 0~26% 0.26% 

W 1.664.0 
S 1,664.0 

W 66.0 
S 66.0 

0.57% 
0.17% 

0.02% 1.19% 
0.02% 

6,262.5 2.20% 2.20% 

W 791.0 
S 267.5 

0.27% 
0.09% 0.37% 

1.058.5 0.37% 0.37% 

w 8,529.4 2.94% 2.94% 

8,5291 2.94% 2.94% 



Ncuada Coinpanicr 

IIORII2 SpringCrcck 
1108112 SpringCreek 

I40 Central IVY 
140 CcntralNV 

120 Uriliticr IDS of Ncvada 

123 SkyRauch 

TOM Xwada 

South Carolina Cotnpmirr 
Csiolina W.W ssnicc. 1°C~ 

295 
351 
352 
I53 
356 
356 
157 
360 
36 I 
362 
362 
363 
364 
364 
366 
368 
368 
369 
369 
370 
371 
371 
372 
372 
373 
373 
375 
375 
376 
376 
378 
378 
379 
380 
382 
385 
391 
401 
402 
403 
403 
404 
405 
405 
406 
406 
422 
422 
424 
424 
440 
441 
442 
443 

SalriiiChurch 
Falcan Ranches 
Sycamorc Acres 
Wciuide Terrace 
U&VOod 
Ualovood 
WOodrC" 
Blue Ridgc 
Calvin ncnrs 
Pocalla 
PW.11. 
RockBluff 
Laurel Mcadow 
Laurel Meadawr 
Oakland Planmion 
Indian io*$ 
Indian Fork3 
Brightan Forcst 
Bighton Forwf 
Indian Pines 
RollinguroadISilvei Creek 
RollingwoodlSilver Creek 
Hidden Valley Trailer P t  
Hidden Valley Trailcr P t  
Smallwwd Esutes 
Smallwood Esldtes 
T k  Landings 

Hahonidc 
Ha ho n i d e 
Spring Lake 

Palincho Aprr.Eslr 
Rooscvclr Gardcns 
Hidden Valley Counw Club 
PcachmcAcrcl 
Huntm Glen 
Hrafhcwmd 
1dlcwaod 
Springhilliuakcrcn 
SpringhilliOakcrcrl 
Lincolmhirc-Whilcs C m k  
40 Lore Point 
40 lave Point 
Planfdr smion 
Pl."trb slation 
Greyland Farwf 
Greyland Forest 

me Landingr 

spring Lake 

Glen Villa* 
Glen Village 
Nonh Lake shore PI. 
Bsllentinc Cave 
Shadowood Cove 

Golden Pond 

W 4.063.3 140% 
S 113.8 0.04:: 1~44% 

W 6.813.5 2.15% 
S 3,8770 134% 3.69% 

W 3.188.5 1.10% 1.10% 

W 579.0 0.20'i 0 2041. 

18.645 I 6.43% 6 43% 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 
S 

W 
W 
W 

W 
W 

S 

S 
S 

S 

S 

W 

W 

W 
W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 
S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 
S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 
S 
S 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 
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161 0 
97~8 
78.0 
66.0 
59.0 

9.0 
85.0 
55.0 
40.0 
98.0 

159.0 
20.0 

285.0 
278.0 
305.6 

75.0 
81.0 

135.0 
1M.O 
17.0 

185.0 
101.0 
55.2 

486.6 
116.0 
114.0 
162.0 
163.0 
78.8 
77.8 

1210 
121.0 
46.2 

165.5 
188.8 
48.0 
94.5 

101.0 
67.5 

419.5 
427.0 
248.0 
122.0 
121.0 
166.0 
164~0 
310.0 
306.0 
211.0 
206.0 
24.0 
89.0 

115.0 
353.0 

0.06% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0 02% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
003% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0 03% 
0 05% 
0.01% 
0.10% 
0.10% 
0.11% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
001% 
0M6% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.17% 
0 04% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.06X 
0.03% 
0 03% 
0~04% 
0.04% 
0.02% 
0 06% 
0.07% 
002% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0 14% 
0.ISSi 
0.M% 
0.04% 
0 04% 
0.06% 
0~06% 
0.11% 
0.11% 
0.07% 
0.07% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.04% 
0.12% 



%ZOO 
%COO 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%10~0 
%SO0 
%ZOO 
%COO 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
7mo 
%SO0 
%80D 
%IO0 
%ZOO 
%900 
%MI0 
%Kin 
%IO0 
%WO 
%too 
%ZOO 
%SO0 
XfO0 
%CO 0 
%ZOO 
"/zo 0 
%SO0 
%ZOO 
%CI 0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%10?1 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%IO0 
%SO0 
%ZOO 
%SO0 
%9OO 
%IO0 
%Oo~O 
%SO0 
%ZOO 
%900 
%WO 
%SO0 
%90 0 
%I00 
%IO0 
".too 

%SS 9 %S60 
%SO0 
%SO0 
%11'0 
%lK 
%IO1 
%11'1 
%11'0 
%iO 0 
%SO0 
YOSO0 
%ZI'O 

099 
0 06 

022 
OPZ 
OCP 
0 it 
Oft1 
O~SS 
00s 
OOP 
OSC 
OPC 
082 
OS1 

OCfZ 
OZfZ 
08s 
OIL 

OZLZ 

012 

oLr 

orxi 

mi 

828 
OLI 
OSt1 
0% 
061 
OOL 
O~SP 
OSPI 
0~6b 
0 062 
OLZ 
0 Pi 
OLL 
OZC 
002 
OCC 
ODs1 
09s 
OZtl 
OLLl 
0 9C 
08 
011 
O9t 
9181 
0 bl 
OSCl 
OS91 
OIZ 
0 22 
s91 I 

9 Ui8'2 
Oiil 
O~PSl 
01ii 
s ZZL 
9816'2 
1'612'5 
09lC 
0 18 
8.851 
SSSI 
Ot*C 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 
M 

S 

S 

S 

S 
M 

M 
M 
,M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 

M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
.M 

S 
S 

M 

S 

S 

S 
S 
S 

M 

M 
S 

19C1 
09i1 
6SiI 
8511 
LSCl 
9511 
SSCI 

bSCI 
PSSI 
fSC1 
ZSCl 
1SC1 
OSC, 

6PCI 
SKI 
LPCI 
LbCl 
9PCI 
9PiI 
SPCl 
PbFI 

Zbil 
1tCl 
0011 
6CCl 
8111 
LESI 
9Cil 
SCCI 
tiil 

ssri 

ctri 

SriI 
zcti 
1CC1 
OStl 
6ZfI 
8ICl 
LZCI 
9ZCl 
SZCl 
PZCI 

ZZCl 
IZCI 
Oil1 
blil 
XIS1 

PIC1 

PIC1 
f1C1 
Zlil 

rzri 

Liri 

stti 

iiri 
Dlil 



I362 
1161 
1164 
1365 
I1M 
1361 
1168 
1369 

1371 
1172 
1173 
1314 
1175 
I176 
1177 
1178 
1379 
1180 
1181 
I183 
1384 
I185 
I186 
1187 
1188 
1189 

1170 

1390 
1391 
1392 
I193 
1194 
1395 
1396 
1197 
I198 
1199 
14W 
14001 
1402 

46d 
465 

485 
485 

UDitd titilily companicr. 1°C 

705 Klngrwood 
712 Woodknont Erlatcs 
714 Tro l l inpod 
714 Trollinwood 
715 Bnarsrnk 
716 Canehury 
717 Chainbcn Forest 

718 Fairwood 

721 StonecrFsk 
722 Vallcy Bmok 
723 Village 
724 N. Greenvillc ColNallcyview 
725 Highland Foreit 

726 Kmwce Townhama 

720 ~ ivcr rorsr t  

Total South Carolina 

W 
W 
W 
U' 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 

W 
S 

W 
W 
W 

S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 

72 n 
27.0 
61.0 
74.0 
57.0 
38 n 
31 8 
82.0 
28.0 
20 n 
27.0 
45.0 
16.0 
55.0 
17.0 
47.0 
18 0 
46.0 
47.0 
14 n 
76.0 

209.0 

100.0 
92.0 

17 0 
71.0 
62.0 
71.0 
18.0 
52.0 
31.0 

107.0 
68.0 
97~0 
6 n ~ c  
28.0 
67.0 
66 0 
22.0 
91 n 

54.0 
120.0 

1,794.5 
1,691.c 

25.0 
21.0 

51.0 
80.8 

49 0 

142.0 
95.2 
88~0 
75.0 

181.2 
161.8 
2110  

43.0 
86.6 

0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
001% 
o.ni% 
0~03% 
n.nm 
0.01% 

n 02% 
001% 
0.02% 
mi% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
n.noTc 
0.03% 
n . 0 7 ~ ~  
0.03% 
0.03% 

001% 

0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02~. 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.04% 

o 03% 

0.01% 

0.02% 

0.02% 

0.02% 

0.02% 

0.01% 
003% 2.39% 

0.02% 
0.04% 0 . w  

0.62% 
0.58% 1.20% 

0.01% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.03% 
0.03% 

0.06% 
0.03% 

0.06% 
0 07% 
001% 
o . n m  
0.W% 0.45% 

30.876.6 10.69% 10.65% 
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9981 S 
6621 M 
5661 S 
OLPP M 
SLP S 
519 M 
OL9 S 
LPLP S 
OC6P M 
OOSO'I S 
OiPZ M 
0x1 M 
ZPPZ M 
OS1 S 
0121 M 
vpo2~I S 
il2P'l M 

%61'0 %610 OSSS 

%610 v41.0 OS52 M 

%PZP %DZP 8L62'2I 

061 
one 
om 
OIZ 
012 

018 

011 
09 
OXC 
OLI 

om 

oxo1 
o8ni 
002 
OPC 
OP2 
OOP 
OIL1 
OCLl 
OIC 
OISZ 
092 
OIL 
0991 
OL 
0201 
n 02 
n IC 
on9 
0251 
0 8P 
09Il 
051 

ow9 
onw 
onm 
6017'P 
692P'C 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

S 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

S 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

S 
S 

S 
M 

M 

6621 
8621 
1621 
9621 
2621 
P6ZI 
C621 
2621 
1621 
0621 
6821 
8821 
1821 
1821 
9821 
88ZI 
PS2I 
CSZ1 
IS21 
2821 
1821 
0821 
6121 
8121 
LL2l 
9L2l 
si21 
bLZl 
CL21 
2121 
1121 
OL7I 



516 ClrandviwslT~Squaic 
517 SpoonerrCreek 
519 Wolflsurcl 
519 Wolfburel  
523  vander 
524 Whir Oak 
521 Whiteoak 
525 KingsUrant(Ral.) 
527 BcnfCnek 
527 BcnlCre~k 
528 M L  Cannll 
519 Whispering Pines 
510 crcrwicw ErtaLcs 

531 ShcwoodPark 
532 M i T r ) .  Moun&in 
533 Cwftal MoutlUin 
535 ski hloun~ain 
536 ML Mitchell 
537 Bear Paw 
517 BcarPaw 
539 ForwfBmok 
540 Carolina Forcrf ~ v d s h i l i ~  
541 Carohm Forerfuagc 
542 Wwdmn availahiliy 
543 Woodrunwage 
544 KingsGrant 
544 KingsCrani 

546 Steeplecbaw 
547 QmilRidge 
552 Bccchbrwk 
553 C a b m i  Woods 
553 Cabams Woo& 
554 collcgc Park 
554 Colles Park 
555 CounIlyClub Annci 
556 Coun?ryHblli 
55s  Harbor Havrc & m e r  
559 Holly A c r s  
562 Oakdale Terrace 
565 Suburbs" Heighfi 
566 Windsor Chasc 
569 Yorkfown 
572 Powder Hom Mfn. 
573 Monfcray Shore! 
571 Moneray Shores 
574 Oldc Point 
571 0ldCPOi"f 
575 lndependcnt 
576 High Meadows uragc 
577 High Meadows flat 
579 Chapel Hills 
582 Huntington Forost 
583 Fastwood Forat 
584 Watwood Forest 
585 W i l d w d C r e n  
586 BahiaBay 
587 Laqlighicr Easi 
587 lamplighter &st  
588 lsmplighrr South 
588 Lamplighter South 
592 EmcraldPobf 
592 EmeraldPoint 
593 Huntwick 
594 Abingtorulnlerlaken 
594 Abing(oculnferlaken 
595 Brsndywinc Bay 
595 Brandywinc Bay 
596 Quccnr Harbor 
596 Queens Harbor 

545 walauga vim 

W 76.0 
S 44 0 

W 679.0 
S 66.0 

W 225.0 
W 322.0 

S 230.0 
S 114.0 

W 302 0 
S 302.0 
S 373.0 

W 1,445.8 
W 33.0 
W IW.0 
W 138.0 
W 45 0 
W 237.0 
W 253.0 
W 310.5 

S 69.0 
W 131.5 
W 808.0 
W 188 3 
W 806 0 
W 419.5 
W 173.0 

S 172.0 
W 141.0 

S 152.0 
W 162.0 
W 33.0 
W 1,498.0 

S 1,471.0 
w 73.0 

S 42.8 
W 28.0 
W 67.0 
W 60.0 
W 58.4 
W 47.0 
W 26.0 
W 136.5 
W 106.0 
W 217.5 
W 456.0 

S 443.5 
W 194.0 

S 114.0 
S 702.0 

W 12.5 
W 251.0 
W 93.0 
W 58.0 
W 124.8 
W 117.0 
W 229.0 
W 117.0 
W 184.0 
S 184.0 

W 1.270.5 
S 1.273.0 

W 163.9 
S 160.4 
S 113.0 

W 586.0 
S 588.0 

W 835.1 
S 731.6 

W 136.8 
S 131.8 

0.03% 
0.02% 
0.21% 
0.02% 
0.08% 
011% 
0.08% 
0.04% 
0.10% 
0.10% 
0~13% 
0 50% 
001% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0 08% 
0.09% 
0.11% 
0.02% 
0.05% 
0.28% 
0.06% 
0.28% 
0.14% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.05% 
O.05YS 
0 06% 
0.01% 
0.52% 
0.51% 
0 03% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.05% 
0.04% 
0.08% 
0.16% 
0.15% 
0.07% 
0.04% 
0.24% 
0.W% 
0.09% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.08% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.44% 
0.44% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
(1.04% 
0.20% 
0.2LT/. 
0 29% 
0.25% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
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%PO[I %L1'0 
%i10 
%ZOO 
TbC00 
%XU 0 
%I00 
%200 
%I00 
%91'0 
%1Z0 
%PZ0 
%5Z0 
%f00 
%IO0 
%ZOO 
%Z0 0 
%or0 
%11'0 
%910 
%ZI0 
%XU 0 
%8O0 
%IO0 
%ZOO 
%20 0 
%ZOO 
%61 0 
%9O0 
%900 
%LO0 
%I20 
%If0 

0961 
0 P18 
98P6 
90LZ'I 

S'P61'I 
O19b', 

OW1 
0082 

001 
nit 
0 161 
Otl 
8 56 
0ll2'I 
9 5b 
OL8 
0 LP 
0511 
81b 
012 
Ob5 
0201 
1~8SI 
0t.WI 
0 tooil 
P699.1 
POCL'I 
0801 
0 158 
8 68L 
8 695'1 
If15 
5 821'1 

OLXP 
OIL1 
0951 
OIL 

00i2 
052 
5'99 
01s 
5 19P 
5819 
0169 
0921 
09L 
Of1 
569 
0 rr 
oms 
uni 
c 5tO'I 
5 uii 
5 521 
0922 
Oil 
009 
0 I9 
0151 
0615 
vi81 
0081 
0061 
P6W 
1'596 

S 

S 
M 

M 

S 
M 

S 
M 

M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

M 
M 
M 
M 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

S 
S 

M 
M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

S 
M 

S 
M 
M 
M 
M 

S 
.M 
M 
M 
,M 
M 
M 

S 
M 
M 

S 

S 

S 

M 

M 

M 

906 
"06 
506 
506 

W6 
006 

018 
0L8 

928 
528 
bZ8 
128 
028 
618 
818 
118 
918 
518 
PI8 
118 
218 
018 
808 
508 
508 
Po8 
Po8 
rux 
ros 
208 
208 
108 
108 

288 
188 
918 
PL8 
EL8 
ZL8 
IL8 
0L8 
698 
898 
898 
198 
998 
598 
P98 
298 
I98 
I98 
098 
658 
858 
LS8 
958 
558 
$58 
tS8 
is8 
158 
t65 
365 
!65 
165 



922 Bradficld Fsnnr 
922 Rradlield Fannr 

921 NCCO 

921 Nero 

925 Carolina Pines 

920 North Toprail 

Tufa1 North Carolina 

900 O i o ~ ~ c c h  

Total Bio-Tech 

W 951.5 0 . m  
S I.JUR.S 0.13% 1.97% 

W 127.0 0~04% 
S 127.0 n 04% 0.09% 

S 329~0  0.11% n I 1% 

S 2,818.0 0.9S% 0.9X% 

62.9J7.4 21 71% 21.71% 

17s.o 0.06Tb 0 06% 

178.0 0.06% 0.06% 
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ERrc~um 1 m 7  

FLORIDA AND SOUTH OPEKATIVC COMPANIES 

% 

Florida Companies 

610 

640 

646 

645 

64 I 
61 I 

613 

643 

644 
644 

644 

647 

648 

649 

649 

612 
672 

673 
614 

680 
680 

690 

690 

694 

691 

695 

699 

699 

691 
693 

69 I 
691 

692 
692 

1101 

Svrrem ERC Count (11 

Miles Grant 

b l k  Grant 

Tl" Vrrdc 

hlbd~Couniy 

l.akc Placid 
Lake Placid 

Eastlake 
Eastlake 

Pebble Creek 

Prbblc Creek 

Alafaya 

Longwwd 

Wedgcfleld 
Wedgefleld 

Crpress Lakes 
Cypress Lakes 

taglc Ridge 

Cross Creek 

Sanlando 
Sanlando 

Sandalhamcn 

Bayside 

Bayside 

South Gate 

Sandy Creek 
Sandy Creek 

Labrador 
labrador 

Pennbrookc 
Pennbrooke 

Hutchinson lslandnmgation 
Hulchinwn Inland 

A C M E  Water Supply 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 

S 

S 
S 

W 
S 

S 

W 
S 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 

1.122.1 

1,055.6 

2.416.9 

3.154.6 

1389 
136.9 

910.8 

872.8 

1,476.5 

1,421.5 

7,268.9 

1,779.0 

1,549.8 
1,526.8 

1,216.5 
1,123.3 

I ,618. I 
9 0 8 ~ 0  

11,857.7 

9,139.5 

1.043.2 

240.4 
24 I .2 

5,726.3 

198.8 

167.0 

792.3 
775.3 

1,459.5 
1,243.0 

205.7 
176.2 

160.5 

wIp r-2 

-tape to Total 

1.08% 

1.02% 

2 13% 

3.23% 

0.13% 
0.13% 

0.88% 
0.84% 

1.42% 

1.17% 

0.00% 

6.99% 

1.71% 

1.49% 
1.47% 

1.17% 

1.08% 

1.56% 
0.87% 

11.41% 

8.80% 

I.W% 

0.23% 
0.23% 

5.51% 

0.19% 

0.16% 

0.76% 
0.75% 

1.40% 
1.20% 

0.20% 
0.17% 

0.15% 

2.10% 

2.33% 

1.2J% 

0.27?6 

1.72% 

2.79% 

6.99% 

1.71% 

2.96% 

2.25% 

2.41% 

20.21% 

1.00% 

0.46% 

5.51% 

0.35% 

1.51% 

2.60% 

0.37% 

0.15% 
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1.ouiriana companier 

Lake Uliliry scwices. 1°C. 

628 Clemont 
631 Amberhill 
632 Highland Point 
633 ThcOrangr~ 

634 Lakr Ridge 
636 Vistas 

661 Crescent Bay 
662 Crescent West 
663 Four Lakes 
664 Lake Saundrrr Acres 

665 Lakecrescent llillr 
666 Preston COW 

675 Lake Groves 
675 L a k e C r o w  

6678~668 Soulh Clemont (EDE) 

Ulilifies, lnc. of Florida 
602 Weathersfield 
602 Weathersfield 
604 Oakland Shores 
606 Little Wekiva 
608 Park Ridge 
610 Phillips Section 
612 Crystal Lake 
613 BarteltWir Bar 
613 Eartelt Wis Ear 
614 Ravenna ParkLincoln Hts. 
614 Ravenna ParWLincoln His. 
615 Balfelt Buena Vista 

616 EearLakeManor 
618 Jansen 
620 Crcscent Htr 
621 Davis Shores 
622 Golden Hills-EFF(bu1k) 
623 Trailwoods 
621 Trailwwdi 
624 Oakland Hills 
624 Oakland Hills 
626 Summenree 
626 Summertree 
629 Orangcwwd 
630 Golden Hills 
635 Crownwoad 
635 Crownwoad 
637 LakeTarpon 

Total Florida 

Utilities, Inc. of Louisiana 
771 Nonh ParkJRiverOakr 
771 Nolih ParkiRiverOaks 

7738776 Arrowwood 
773&776 Arroivwoad 

774 Greenbrier 
774 Greenbrier 

775 Ingram Esfafes 
775 lngram €*tales 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
w 
W 
W 
w 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
S 

W 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
S 

205.0 
754.0 
48.5 
99.0 

111.0 
978.6 
93.0 

100.0 
65.0 
45.0 

IL7.0 
105.0 

2,806.1 
2,804.3 
2.744.8 

69 I .0 
685.5 
228.5 
61.0 
98.0 
80.0 

172.0 
163.5 
162.0 
349.5 
249.5 

1,074.8 
223.5 
252.5 
277.5 
41.0 

8.0 
2w.o 
293.0 
181.0 
180.0 

1,031.0 
I .2 19.0 

560.3 
448.6 

81.8 
58.8 

430.9 

0.20% 
0.73% 
0.05% 
0.10% 
0~13% 
0.94% 
0.09% 
0 10% 
0.06% 
0.04% 
0.12% 
0.10% 
2.70.4 
2~70% 
2.64% 10.69% 

0.66% 
0.66% 
0.22% 
0.06% 
0.09% 
0.08% 
0.17% 
0.16% 
0.16% 
0.34% 
014% 
1.03% 
0.22% 
0.24% 
0.27% 
0.049; 
0~01% 
0.29% 
0.?8% 
0.17% 
0.17% 
0.99% 
1.17% 
0.54% 
0.43% 
0.08% 
0.06% 
0.41% 9.24% 

84,035.1 80.87% 80~87% 

W 1,185.0 1.14% 
S 1,129.5 1.09% 

W 2,869.9 2.76% 
S 2,545.9 2.45% 

W 849.3 0.82% 
S 726.3 0.70% 

W 254.0 0.24% 
S 253.0 0.24% 9.44% 
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751 
751 

752 

752 
753 

753 

754 

154 

755 
755 
756 
756 

757 

758 

758 
759 

759 
764 

1nvirinna water service. 1°C. 

Woudsdge 

Woudridge 

Kingspin1 

LakeVillagc 

Lake Village 

Huntuyck 
Huniwyck 
Quad Ridge 

Quail Ridge 
Magnolia ForerVRocket Ranch 
Magnolia FomURocket Ranch 
Frenchman's Eslat~s 
Village Acadian 

Village Acadian 

Oakmonl 
Oakinont 
Pirates Harbor 

Total Louisianr 

Ki"g$pi"t 

W 511.8 
S 495.5 

W 2,005.1 
S 1,993.3 

w 674.5 

S 667.0 
W' 669.5 

S 669.5 

S 358.0 
W 379.0 

w 544.8 
S 526.0 

W 53.5 
W 49.4 

S 43.4 

W 164.0 

S 160.0 
W 104.0 

0.49% 

0.48% 

1.93% 
1.92% 

0.65% 

0.64% 
0.m5b 
0.64% 
0.36% 

0.3450 
0.52% 

0.51% 

0.05% 
0 04% 

n.os% 

0.16% 
n . m  
0.10% 9.69% 

19,881.1 19.13% 19.139; 

Told Florida and South 1 103,916.21 100 no%l IM.Oa%j 
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ERC COUNT 12/07 
FLORIDA OPERATING COMPANIES 

=" 
640 Miles Grant 
640 Miles Cranr 

646 Tiem Vsrdc 

645 Mid-County 

641 lake Placid 
641 Laterlacid 

643 Eastlake 
643 Eastlake 

644 Pebble Creek 
644 Pebble Creek 

647 Alafaya 

648 Longwood 

649 Wedgefield 
619 Wedgefield 

612 Cypress Lake 
612 Cyprcis Lake 

673 Eagle Ridge 
674 Cross Creek 

680 Sanlmdo 
680 Sanlando 

690 Sandalhaven 

694 Bayside 
694 Bayside 

695 South Gatz 

699 Sandy Creek 
699 Sandy Creek 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

691 Pennbmkr 
691 P m b m k e  

692 Hutchinsoon Idand/Inigalion 
692 Hulchinron Island 

3101 ACME Water Supply 

w 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 
S 

W 
S 

S 

W 
S 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 

ERCCoud(1) 

1.122 I 
1.055.6 

2.416.9 

3,354.6 

138.9 
136.9 

910 8 
872.8 

1,476.5 
1,423.5 

7.268~9 

1,779.0 

1,549.8 
1.526.8 

1.216.5 
1,123.3 

1.618.1 
908.0 

11.857.7 
9.139.5 

1,043.2 

240.4 
241.2 

5.726.3 

198.8 
167.0 

792.3 
775.3 

1,459.5 
1,243.0 

205.7 
176.2 

160.5 

1.34% 
1.26% 

2.88% 

3.99% 

0.17% 
0.16% 

1.08% 
I .04% 

1.76% 
I .69% 

8.65% 

2.12% 

1.84% 
1.82% 

1.45% 
1.14% 

1.93% 
1.08% 

14.11% 
10.88% 

1.24% 

0.29% 
0.29% 

6.81% 

0.24% 
0.20% 

0.94% 
0.92% 

1.74% 
1.48% 

0.24% 
0.21% 

0.19% 

2.59% 

2.88% 

3.99% 

0.33% 

2.12% 

3.45% 

8.65% 

2.12% 

3.66O% 

2.78% 

3.01% 

24.99% 

I .24% 

0.57% 

6.81% 

0.44% 

1.87% 

3.22% 

0.45% 

0.19% 
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Lakc UtiliTy Services, Inc. 
628 Clcmont 
631 Amberhill 
632 Highland Point 
633 The Oranges 
631 Lake Ridge 
636 Vistas 
661 Crescent Bay 
662 Crcsccnt West 
663 Four Lalcs 
664 Lakc Sauoden Acres 
665 LakcCrrsccmt Hills 
666 Preston Cavc 

675 LakiCrovcs 
675 Lake Groves 

667&668 South Clcm"1 (EDB) 

Utilities, Inc~ of Florida 
602 Wevtlirirfield 
602 Weathersfield 
604 Oakland Shores 
606 Liftlc Wckivv 
608 Park Ridge 
610 Phillips Scction 
612 CryrWlLake 
613 Baitelf Wis Bar 
613 Bartelt Wis Bar 
614 Ravema ParkILinncoln H e .  
614 Ravenna ParWLincoln Hts. 
615 Bane11 Bucna Vis- 
616 Bear Lakc Manor 
618 Janren 
620 Crescent H e  
621 Davis Shores 
622 Golden Hills-BFFibulk) 
623 T r a i l w h  
623 Tiailwoods 
624 Oakland Hills 
624 Oakland Hills 
626 Summertree 
626 Summemee 
629 Orangewood 
630 Golden Hills 
635 Crownwood 
635 Crownwood 
617 LakeTarpon 

Tofnl Florida 

W 
W 
W 
w 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
S 

W 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
S 

205.0 
754.0 
48.5 

131.0 
978.6 
93 0 

65 0 

99.0 

100.0 

45.0 
127.0 
105.0 

2.806.1 
2.804.3 
2,744.8 

691.0 
685.5 
228.5 
61.0 

80.0 
172.0 
163.5 
162.0 
349.5 
249.5 

1,074.8 
223.5 
252.5 
217.5 
43.0 

8.0 

293.0 
181.0 

1.03 1.0 
1.219.0 

560.3 
448.6 
81.8 
58.8 

430.9 

98.0 

299.0 

180.0 

0.24% 

0.06% 
0.12% 
0.16% 
1.16% 
0.11% 
0.12% 
0.08% 

0.15% 

3.34% 
3.34% 
3.27% 13.22% 

0.90% 

0.05% 

0.12% 

0.82% 
0.82% 
0.27% 
0.07% 
0.12% 
0.10% 
0.20% 
0.19% 
0.19% 
0.42% 
0.30% 
1.28% 
0.21% 
0.30% 
0.33% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.36% 
0.15% 
0.22% 
0.21% 
1.23% 
1.45% 
0.67% 
0.53% 
0.10% 
0.07% 
0.51% 11.43% 

84.035.1 100.00% 1OO.W% 
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ERC COUNT 12107 
FLORIDA OPERATING COMPANIES 

wlp c 4  

Ned. William Svstem 
646 Time Vcrdc 

643 Eastlake 
643 Eastlakc 

644 Pebble Creek 
644 Pebble Crcek 

612 Cypress Lakes 
612 Cypress L a k s  

645 MidCounty 

Utilities, Inc. of Flonda 
629 Orangewoad 
614 Ravenna ParWLincoln Hts. 
626 S u m m m e e  
626 Suimemee 
631 LakeTarpon 

694 Bayside 
694 Bayside 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

699 Sandy Creek 
699 Sandy Creek 

Finehirsh, Jeffrev 
Gunther. Mnthew 

Szczepkawski. Stepheit 
645 Mid~Counly 

Dodd, Donald 
Garcia Jr. lrmael 

673 Ogle Ridge 
614 Ciorr  Creek 

ERC Count (1) 
S 2,416.9 

W 910.8 
S 872.8 

W 1,476.5 
S 1,423.5 

W 1.216.5 
S 1.123.3 

S 3.3546 

W 1,798.6 
S 411.5 
S I .03 1.0 

W 1,219.a 
W 430.9 

W 240.4 
S 241.2 

W 192.3 
S 175.3 

W 198.8 
S 167.0 

Prrcentam to Total 
12.029; 

4~53% 
4 34% 

7.35% 
?.OX% 

6.05% 
5.59% 

16.69% 

8.95% 

5.13% 
6.06% 
2.14% 

1.20% 

2.05% 

1.20% 

3.94% 
3.86% 

0.99% 
0.83% 

12.02% 

8.81% 

14~43% 

11.64% 

16.69% 

24.33% 

2.40% 

7.811% 

1.82% 

20,100.9 m o o %  inn.on% 

ERC Coun t  (1) Percentace teTota l  

S 3.354.6 1nn.on% inn.on% 

3.354.6 inn.on% ici.on% 

ERC Count (11 Percentnee to T o l d  

S 1.6 18.1 64.06% 
S 908.0 35.94% iw.on% 

2.526.1 inn.w% ici.on% 
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Stewart, Malcolm 

641 Lake Placid 
641 Lake Placid 

673 Eagle Ridge 
674 CrossCreek 

690 Sandalhaven 

695 South Gate 

Kuhw JoseDh &&g 
644 PebhleCieek 
644 Pcbhle Creek 

Beeker. Jeffrey 
Sehultz. Kevin 
Tranl. David 

695 South Gate 

Chard. Ronald &&g 
641 Lake Placid 

643 Eastlake 
643 Eastlake 

644 PebbleCreek 
644 PebbleCreek 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cypress Lakes 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
629 Orangewood 
626 Surmnemee 
637 LakeTarpon 

640 Miles Grant 

695 South Gate 

693 Labrador 
693 Labtador 

692 Hutchinson lslandilrrigation 

ERC Count (1) Percentare to Total 
W 138.9 145% 

1.43% 2.88% S 136.9 

S 1,618.1 16.91% 
S 908.0 

S 1,043.2 

W 5,726 3 

9.49% 26.39% 

10.90% 10.90% 

59~83% 59.83% 

9.571.4 100.00% 100.00% 

ERCCaunt (1) Percentlee to Total 
W 1,476.5 50.91% 

S 1,423.5 49.09% IOO.W% 

2,900.0 100.00% 100.00% 

ERC Count (II Percentsee to Total 

W 5.726.3 100.00% 100.00% 

5,726.3 ino.w% ioo.oo% 

ERC Count (1) 
W 138.9 

W 910 8 
S 872.8 

W 1.476.5 
S 1.423.5 

W 1.216.5 
S 1,123.3 

W 1.798.6 
W I .2 19.0 
W 430.9 

W 1,122.1 

W 5.726.3 

W 792.3 
S 775.3 

W 205.7 

4.17% 
4.57% 9.34% 

7.73% 
7.46% 15.19% 

6.37% 
5.88% 12.25% 

9.42% 
6 38% 
226% 18.06% 

5.88% 5.88% 

29.99% 29.99% 

4.15% 
4.06% 8.21% 

1.08% 1.08% 

19,093.6 100.00% 100.00% 



Franklin. Konnedv 

646 Tieire Verde 

643 Easllake 
641 Eartlake 

644 Pebble Creek 
644 PebbleCreek 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cypress Lakes 

645 Mid-County 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

Wrizht, Jason 
693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

Buona. Robert 
646 Tierre Verde 

645 Mid-County 

Davis. Neville 
614 PebbleCreek 
644 PebbleCrcek 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cypress Lakes 

640 Miles Grant 
640 Miles Giant 

693 Labrador 

SI.rtem ERCCount (1) Percentaee to Total 

2,416.9 16.83% 16.83% S 

W 910.8 
S 872.8 

6.34% 
6.08% 12.42% 

W 1,476.5 10.28% 
S 1,423.5 9.91% 20.19% 

W 1,216.5 8.47% 
S 1.123.3 7-82?; 16.29% 

S 3,354.6 23.36% 23.36% 

W 792.3 5.52% 
S 775.3 5.40% 10.91% 

14,362.5 ion.oo% ino.oo% 

ERC Count (1) Pelce.taee to Total 
W 792.3 50.54% 

S 775.3 49.46% 100.00% 

1,5676 ' . 100.00% 100.00% 

ERC Count (1) Percenraer to Total 
S 2,416.9 41.88% 41.88% 

S 3,354.6 58.12% 58.12% 

5,771.5 IOO.OO% ion.oo% 

ERC Count (1) Percentage to Total 
W 1,476.5 18.02% 

S 1,423.5 17.38% 35.40% 

W 1,216.5 14.85% 
S 1,123.3 13.71% 28.56% 

W 1,122.1 13.70% 
S 1,055.6 12.88% 26.58% 

S 775.3 9.46% 9.46% 

8,192.8 100.00% 100.00% 
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Wierrbieki, Anthow 

641 Lakeplacid 
641 Lake Placid 

643 Easllske 
643 Eastlakc 

644 Pebble Creek 
644 Pebble Creek 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cyprcsa lakes 

673 Eagle t(ld,oe 
674 Cross Creek 

645 Mid-County 

Utililid. Inc. of Floiida 
629 Orangewood 
614 Ravenna Parh'Lmcoln HIS. 
626 Summeitlee 
626 Sumeruec 
637 LakeTarpn 

690 Sandalhaven 

694 Bayside 
694 Bayside 

692 Hutchinaon Inland/lnigation 
692 Hutchinsoan Island 

699 Sandy Creek 
699 Sandy Creek 

ERC Count (1) Pereontare to Total 

W 138.9 0.71% 
S 136.9 0.70% 

w 910.8 4.64% 
S 872.8 4.45% 

W 1.476.5 7.53% 
S 1.423.5 7.26% 

W 1,216.5 6.20% 
S 1,123.3 5.73% 

S 1,618.1 8.25% 
S 908.0 4~63% 

s 3,354.6 17.10% 

W 1,073.3 5.47% 
S 411.5 2.10% 
S 1.03 I .O 5.26% 

W 1,219.0 6.21% 
W 430.9 2.20% 

S 1,043.2 5.32% 

W 240.4 1.23% 
S 241.2 1.23% 

W 205.7 1.05% 
S 176.2 0.90% 

W 198.8 1.01% 
S 167.0 0.85% 

1.41% 

9 09% 

14.78% 

11.93% 

12.88% 

17.10% 

21.23% 

5.32% 

2.45% 

1.95% 

1.86% 

19,618.1 100.00% 100.00% 
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Wil~on,  Michael 

MI Lake Placid 
641 Lake Placid 

643 Eastlake 
643 Eastlake 

644 PcbbleCreek 
644 Pebble Creek 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cypress Lakes 

673 Eagle Ridge 
674 Crass Creek 

645 MidCounty 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
629 Orangewood 
614 Ravenna ParWLincoln Hts. 
626 S u m m e k  
626 Surnmenree 
637LakeTarpon ' . 

640 Miles Grant 
640 Miles Grant 

690 sandalhaven 

694 Bayside 
694 Bayside 

695 South Gate 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

692 Hutchinson Islandhigation 
692 Hutchinson Island 

699 Sandy Creek 
699 Sandy Creek 

ERC Count ( I )  Pereentree to Total 

W 138.9 0.48% 
S 1369 0.47% 

W 910.8 3.13% 
S 872.8 3.00% 

W 1,476.5 5.08% 
S 1,423.5 4.89% 

W 1.216.5 4.18% 
S 1,1233 3.86% 

S 1.618.1 
S 908.0 

5.56% 
3.12% 

S 3,354.6 11.53% 

W 1.073.3 3.69% 
S 411.5 1.41% 
S 1.03 LO 3.54% 

W 1,219.0 4.19% 
W 430.9 1.48% 

W 1,122.1 3.86% 
S 1.055.6 3.63% 

S 1,043.2 3.59% 

W 240.4 0.83% 
S 241.2 0.83% 

W 5,726.3 19.68% 

w 792.3 2.72% 
S 775.3 2.67% 

W 205.7 0.71% 
S 176.2 0.61% 

W 198.8 0.68% 
S 167.0 0.57% 

0~95% 

6.13% 

9.97% 

8.04% 

8.68% 

11.53% 

14.32% 

7.49% 

3.59% 

1.66% 

19.68% 

5.39% 

1.31°% 

1.26% 

29.089.7 IOO.OOY~ IOO.OO% 
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Worrell. David S\rtem 

646 Tiwc Verde 

643 Eastlake 
643 Easllake 

644 Pcbble Creek 
644 Pcbhle Creek 

612 Cypress Lakes 
612 Cypress Lakes 

645 Mid-County 

Utilities. Inc of Florida 
629 Orangewood 
626 Sumemee 
626 Sumnertree 
637 LakeTqwn 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

ERC Count ( I )  Percenlaee to Total 

S 2,416.9 13.34% 

W 910.8 5 03% 
S 872.8 4.82% 

W 1,476.5 8.15% 
S 1,423.5 7.86% 

W 1,216.5 6.71% 
S 1,123.3 6.20% 

s 3.354.6 18.52% 

W 1,073.3 5.92% 
S 1,031.0 5.69% 

W 1,219.0 6.73% 
W 430.9 2.38% 

W 792.3 4.37% 
S 775.3 4.28% 

13.34% 

9.85% 

16.01% 

12.92% 

18.52% 

20.72% 

8.65% 

18,116.7 100.00% 100.00% 
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LAWOFFICES 
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

P.O. &OX 4567 
TALLAHASSEE FLORIOAP302-1567 

F.EI.U 59.2783638 ( 8 9 )  8774565 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WH€N ””& 25031 

57%0 UTILITIES.  INC 
ATTN: JOHN STOVER 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBRWK. I L  60062 

X t C  

APRIL 14, 2008 
INVOICE # 37503 
F ILE  # 30057-00158 
PAGE 1 

MATTER: UTILITIES.  INC OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 
2008 RATE CASE 

3/12/08 DRAFT TEST YEAR LETTER PURSUANT TO RULE 

PREVIOUS RATE FILINGS FOR TEST YEAR LETTER; 
REVIEW 2008 RATE CASE PLAN FOR PROPOSED TEST YEAR 
AND PRWECTED F IL ING DATE FOR MFRS: DRAFT L E U E R  
TO CLIENT REGARDING UPGRADES SINCE LAST RATE 
PROCEEDING AND PLANNED PRO FORM4 ADDITIONS. 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM CLIENT REGARDING 
REPAIRS AN0 MAINTENANCE SINCE LAST RATE CASE AND 
PRO F W  ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN HFRS: REVIEW 
AND REVISE TEST YEAR LETTER TO INCORPORATE NEW 
INFORMATION. 

25-30.430. FLORIDA AOMINISTRATIVE CODE: REVIEW 

3/17/08 

50 

.40 

TOTAL HOURS .90 -4 CM 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 6 247.50 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 5 .oo 



F.E.I.159-2783635 

LAW OFFICES 
ROSE, SUNDSTROM (L BENTLEY, LLP 

P.O. Box 1587 
TALLAHASSEE, FLoRIDA3WoZ-1587 

w.3) 8774555 PLEASE REFERTO INVOICENUMBER 
WENREWTrlNG 

MY 12. 2008 Doc 64 878 
INVOICE # 37590 
F ILE  # 30057-00158 
PAGE 1 

4/24/08 

.4/30/08 

MTTER: UTIL IT IES,  INC OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 
2008 RATE CASE 

REVIEM AND REVISE TEST YEAR L E n E R  TO REFLECT 
UPDATED DUE DATE FOR MFRS: CONFERENCE WITH MTY 
F R I E W  REGARDING L IST  OF UPGRADES AND PRO-FORMA 

.30 

.20 

TOTAL HOURS 

PROFESSIONAL FEES S 137.50 

.50 - 

TELECOPI ER 
PHOTOCDP I ES 

10.00 
5.00 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED S 15.00 



F.E.1.U 582703536 

UTILITIES.  INC 

UWoFFlCEs 

P.O. Box 1567 
TAUAHASSEE, R a R W A  32302-1587 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP w- 
(850) 0776555 REASE REFWTO IMVCiCE W E R  

W l i B  REMITTING 

3atch 506GS 
ATTN: JOHN STDVER 

JUNE 11 2008 
INVOICE'# 3783%~ '74s4 
F I L E  # 30057-00158 
PAGE 1 

2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK. I L  60062 

aoC,q,m,dQ Db, 0020 I 
MATTER: UT IL IT IES,  INC OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 

2008 RATE CASE 

5/05/08 

5/07/08 

5/22/08 

5/28/08 

5/28/08 

5/29/08 

5/30/08 

REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM PATRICK FLYNN AND 
KIRSTEN WEEKS REGARDING THE PSC'S REQUEST FOR A 
REVISED TEST YEAR LETTER: TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH PSC STAFF REGARDING REQUIREMENTS FOR PRO 
FORMA SCHEDULE: DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT 
REGARDING SAME. 

LETTER FOR LACK OF A SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATE0 PRO 
FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT 
REGARDING STAFF'S LETTER AND COMPLIANCE WITH 
SAME. 
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH CLIENT AND CONSULTANTS 
REGARDING THE RESPONSE TO STAFF'S REQUEST FOR 
ESTIMATED PRO FORMA AIXIUSTMENT SCHEDULE TO 
SUPPLEMENT TEST YEAR LETTER. 
DRAFT RESPONSE TO PSC LETTER REQUESTING ESTIMATE 

REGARDING M E :  REVIEW COMMENTS AND REVISE 
REVIEW PROPOSED RESPONSE TO STAFF'S REQUEST FOR 
PRO F O W  ESTIMATE: REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
CLIENT COWENTING UWN PROPOSED RESPONSE: LEGAL 
RESEARCH THE LEGISLATIVE HISTORY AND CASES 
INTERPRETING RULE 25-30.430: REVISE PROPOSED 
RESPONSE TO STAFF'S REQUEST FOR PRO FORMA 
ESTIMATF 

REVIEW LETTER FROM STAFF REJECTING TEST YEAR 

OF PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS AND LETTER TO MR. HOY 

- - . . . . . . - . 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING RESPONSE TO 
STAFF'S REWEST FOR ESTIMATFO PRO FORMA . . -- - - - 
ADDITIONS: 'CONFERENCE WITH WTY FRIEM 
REGARDING RECONCILING THE ORIGINAL TEST YEAR 
LETTER CLAIMS TO THE ESTIMATES CONTAINED I N  OUR 
RESPONSE TO STAFF'S REQUEST I F  No PLANT PRO 
F O M  ARE CLAIMED. 
REVIEW TEST YEAR LETTER FOR STATEMENT OF PLANT 

.50 cfih 

.20 - w 

.20 - Ntf 

.40 I &A 

.50 - (j.A 



., II‘- . 
F.E.I.8 562783536 

LAWOfflQS 

P.O. BOX 1567 
TALLAHASSEE. FLORDA 32302-1567 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

(850)87%6555 PLEASE REFERTO INVOICENUMBER 
WMNREM~~NO 

UTILITIES.  INC 

I n v o i c e  .#: 37835 PAGE 2 

AND O&M PRO FORMA ITEMS; REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE 
FROM KIRSTEN WEEKS REGARDING ESTIMATED OM PRO 
FORMA ADJUSTMENTS; REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
PATRICK FLYNN REGARDING PLANT PRO FORMA 
ADJUSTMENTS: REVIEW AND REVISE SCHEDULE OF 
ESTIMATED PRO FORM4 AOJUSTMENTS TO REFLECT ALL 
ESTIMATED ADJUSTMEKTS (PLANT AND D&M): REVIEW AND 
REVISE LETTER TO T I M  DEVLIN AT PSC STAFF 
R E W I N G  ESTIMATED PRO FORMA AalllSTMFNT 

~~ ~~ ~~ 

SCHEDULES: DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT 
REGARDING SAME. 

TOTAL HOURS 

PROFESSIONAL FEES 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 

2.30 

S 638.50 

7.36 

S 7.36 



F.E.1.O W-2783536 

c~wIwoFFIcEs 

P.O. WIX 1587 
T U A S S E E  32302-1587 

(85o)an-asss 

)w-- ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

PLEASE REFER TO INVOlCE NUMBW 
WHEN REWlTING 

7 Y W 3  A": UT IL IT IES,  JOHN INC STOVER ~ ~ 1 8 2 t X 4 1  
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK. I L  60062 INVOICE # 38191 

JULY 11. 2008 

F ILE  # 30057-00158 
PAGE 1 

MATTER: UT IL IT IES.  INC OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 
2008 RATE CASE 

6/13/08 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH BART FLETCHER REGAROING .30 
THE STATUS OF THE TEST YEAR LETTER AN0 PRO FORMA 
SCHEDULE SUBMITTED ON MY 30. 2008. 

TOTAL HOURS . 3 0 ; 7  

PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 8 2 . 5 0  

PHOTOCOPIES .75 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ .75 



LAWdFFlCES 
ROSE, SUNDSTR, H 8 BENTLEY, LLP 

P.O. 67 

[&O) 8776655 

3ntch ‘5 44(,0 

AUGUST 12. 2008 
INVOICE # 38334 ‘Iff 
FILE  # 30057-00158 ‘ 
PAGE 1 

UTILITIES, INC 
ATTN: JOHN STOVER 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK. I L  60062 

MATTER: UTIL IT IES,  I N C  OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 
2008 RATE CASE 

7 /02 /08  TELEPHONE CONFEREMCE WITH BART FLETCHER REGARDING .40 
STATUS OF TEST YEAR LETTER APPROVAL; REVIEW 
REVISE0 CASR INDICATING DEADLINE FOR FILING OF 
MFRS; DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIEKT REGARDING 
APPROVAL OF TEST YEAR LETTER AND ESTABLISHMENT OF 
DUE DATE FOR MFRS 

7/02/08 TELEPHONE EONFERENCE WITH BART FLETCHER OF THE .20 
PSC STAFF REGARDING APPROVAL OF TEST YEAR LETTER. 
ESTABLISWENT OF DEADLINE FOR FILING OF MFRS AND 
REASONS FOR DELAY IN ISSUING LETTERS: DRAFT 
CORRESPOMDENCE TO CLIENT AND CONSULTANTS 
REGARDING SAME. 
REVIEW LETTER FROM PSC CHAIRMPN APPROVING TEST 
YEAR REWEST: DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT AND 
CONSULTANTS ADVISING OF TEST YEAR APPROVAL AND 
DEADLINE FOR FILING OF MFRS. 
DRAFT APPLICATION FOR INCREASE I N  UASTEWATER 
RATES I N  LEE COUNTY; RESEARCH AUTHORITY FOR 
CURRENT RATES AND TARIFFS: RESEARCH DATE OF 
UTILITY ORGANIZATION: DRAFT AFFIDAVIT OF UTILITY 
PRESIDENT; RESEARCH INFORMATION R€(#IIRED BY RULE 

SIZE AND FIL ING FEE APPLICABLE TO UTILITY. 

7 /15/08 

7/24/08 

25-30.436, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE: RESEARCH 

.20 

1.30 

TOTAL HOURS 

PROFESSIONAL FEES 

2 . 1 0 4  c.M 
S 577.50 



UTILITIES. 

Invoice #: 

INC. 

38334 

U W  OFFICES 
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY. LLP 

P.O. BOX 1557 
TALUHASSB FLORIClAUW-1557 

18501877.6555 w&wJjO IMIOICE NUMBER 

PAGE 2 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ .oo 

TOT& STATEMENT 



F f l l  SG-2783538 

UTILITIES. INC 

2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK. I L  60062 

ATTN: JOHN STOVER 

A J 
LAW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY. LLP 
P.O. SOX 15B7 

TALLAWE€,  RORUM 32332-1567 

(850)877-6555 PLEASE REFER TO WVOlCE NUMBER 
WHEN ROllmNG 

MATTER: UTILITIES.  INC OF EAGLE RIDGE/ 
2008 RATE CASE 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH C L I E N l  AND CONSULTANTS 
REGARDING SCHEDULING. PREPARATION OF MFRS AND 
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR FILING OF RATE CASE PRIOR TO 
PSC DEADLINE. 
REVIEW AND REVISE AFFIDAVIT OF WJRENCE N. 
SCHUMACHER REGARDING COMPLIANCE W I T H  NOTICING 

CLIENT REGARDING INSTRUCTIONS FOR AFFIDAVITS. 
PROVISIONS OF 25-22.0407; DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO 

REVIEW RATE SHEETS AND O W  PROPOSED INTERIM AND 
FINAL RATE TARIFF SHEETS. 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM FRANK SEIDMAM 
REGARDING REVISIONS TO RATE SHEETS: REVIEW 
REVISED RATE SHEETS; DRAFT NEW PROPOSED INTERIM 
AND FINAL RATE TARIFFS FOR USE I N  APPLICATION. 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM FRANK S E I W  
REGARDING REVISIONS TO RATE SHEETS RESULTING FROM 
A CHANGE I N  ALLKATSON. 
REVIEW AN0 FINALIZE APPLICATION 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FORM FRANK SEIDMAN 
REGARDING REVISED RATE SHEETS; REVISE WASTEWATER 
INTERlM AND FINAL RATE TARIFF SHEETS I N  
ACCORDANCE W I T H  REVISIONS TO MFRS; REVIEW 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM FRANK SEIDFV\N REGARDING 
SCHEDULE OF CHEMICALS USED AN0 ALL CHEMICAL 
INVOICES; REVIEW CHEMICAL INVOICES TO DETERMINE 
WHETHER THEY SHOULD BE FILED UITH APPLICATION'S 
ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING INFORMATION; DRAFT 
CORRESPONDENCE TO KIRSTEN WEEKS AND ERIN WVICH 
REGARDING ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING INFORMATION AND 
ALLOCATIONS MANUALS; TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH 
KIRSTEN WEEKS AND ERIN POVICH REGARDING LISTS OF 
CHEMICALS. CHEMICAL ANALYSES AND L I S T  OF 
VEHICLES. 

.30 cFJ\ 

.20 Gfi 



. 

F.E.I.# 59-2783536 

UTILITIES.  INC 

LAWOFFICES 

P.O. BOX (587 
TAuuII\ssEE. FLORID4 323021587 

ROSE, SUNOSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

(853)8776555 P L W E  REFER TO WVOICE NUHBER 
W E N  WITTING 

Invoice 8: 38408 PAGE 2 

8/20/08 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH PATRICK FLYNN REGARDING i.ao/W 
WTSTANDING ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING INFORMATION 
(COPY OF OPERATOR'S LICENSE): DRAFT 
CORRESPONDENCE TO PATRICK FLYNN REGARDING SAME: 
REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM PEGGY HANKS REGARDING 
MISSING OPERATOR'S LICENSE COPY: DRAFT 
CORRESPONDENCE TO ERIN WVICH AN0 KIRSTEN WEEKS 
R E W I N G  FORMAT OF VEHICLE L I S T  AN0 ADDITIONAL 
ENGINEERING INFORMATION: TELEPHONE CONFERENCE AND 
CORRESPCNDENCE WITH ERIN POVICH AND KIRSTEN WEEKS 
REGARDING FORMATrING AN0 SENDING OF ALLOCATIONS 
MANUAL FOR M E  THIRD AND FOURTH QUARTER 2007. 

OF MAPS INCLUDED WITH APPLICATION: REVIEW 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM CLIENT REGARDING SAME: ORAFT 
L m E R  TO LEE CWNTY W E R  FORWAROING 
APPLICATION AS REWIRED BY FLORIDA RULES. 

8/21/08 REVIEW AND REVISE RATE APPLICATION I N  ACCORDANCE 3.00 
WITH REVISED RATES: PREPARE AFFIDAVITS AND 
AllACHMENTS TO APPLICATION: REVIEW AND FINALIZE 
AODITIONAL ENGINEERING INFORElATION: REVIEW TRIAL 
BALANCE RECONCILIATION. VEHICLE L IST  AND CHEMICAL 
L IST  FROM NORTHBROOK OFFICE: REVIEW MFRS AND 
BILLING ANALYSIS: PREPARE DOCUMENTS FOR FILING; 
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERIN POVICH REGARDING 
ALLOCATIONS MANUALS, CHEMICAL L IST  AND VEHICLE 
L IST .  TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH PATRICK FLYNN 
REGARDING ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING INFORMATION. 
CONFIRM F IL ING OF RATE APPLICATION AND RELATED 
DOCWENTS: DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT AND 
CONSULTANTS REGARDING F IL ING OF APPLICATION. 

8/20/0a DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO CLIENT REGARDING COPIES .40dm 

- w  

8/22/08 .20 .. w 

TOTAL HOURS 9.20 

PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 2,534.50 



F.EI.XSB2783536 

LAWOFFICES 
ROSE. SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY- LLP 

(850)877-6555 P W E R E F E R T O I N U M a E R  
WHEN REMITTING 

UTILITIES. INC 

Invoice #: 38408 PAGE 3 

FIL ING FEE 
PHOTOCOPIES 

TOTAL COSTS 

TOTAL 

ADVANCED 

jTATEMENT 

3.500 .OO 
746.25 

$4.245.25 



LAW OFFICES 
ROSE. SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY. LLP 

P.O. BOX 1587 
TMUHASSEE, FLWDA 32302-1567 

UTILITIES. INC 
ATTN: JOHN STOVER 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK, I L  60062 

Batch 4196 7 

I h951 OCTOBER 10. 2008 
INVOICE # 3 8 5 9 3 j l m 1  
F I L E  # 30057-00158 
PAGE 1 

MATTER: UTILITIES.  INC OF EAGLE RI f f iE /  
2008 RATE CASE 

9/08/08 MSF TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH FaR. FLETCHER OF PSC WHO .20 
TELEPHONED REGARDING INTERIM RATES; TELEPHONE 
CONFERENCE WITH MR. HOY REGARDING SAME; ORAFT 
LETTER TO PSC CLERK 

9/11/08 CWM DRAFT CORRESPONDENCE TO RICHARD 'REDEMA" OF PSC .50 
STAFF REGARDING CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORTS; REVIEW 
CAPACITY ANALYSIS REPORTS FROM THE CROSS CREEK 
AND EAGLE RIDGE TREATMENT PLANTS. 

TOTAL HOURS 

PROFESSIONAL FEES 

MARTIN S FRIEDEVW 
CHRISTIAN W MARCELLI 

LONG OISTANCE CALLS 
OUTSIDE PHOTOCOPIES 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 
PHOTOCOPIES 

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED 

.20 

.50 

.70 

I 195.50 

58 .OO MF- 
137.50 CkJ 

.50 
1.479.74 

124.58 
9 9 . 5 0  

S 1.704.32 

58.00 

137.50 

TOTAL STATEMENT 



FedExTaxID: 71U427007 

Billina AddresJ: ~.clAdllms: 
UTlUTlES 1NC UI'ILITIES, INC.-REGULATORY 

Invoice Owstionst 

Phone: ~8001622-1147 M-Sa 7-6 lCSTL 

ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE 

2335 SANDERS RD NORTHBRODKIL 60062-6108 Coatact FedEx Revenue M i  NOATHBROOK I1 60062-6108 

2335 SANDERS RD 

Fax: isooi w - 3 0 2 0  
lnwice Summary Sep a m  Internet: w,fedex.com 
FedEx ExD less so WicsS 

Transponation Charges 

Special Handling Charges 110.71 
Bare Discount 408.70 -87.76 Bsrcb 3 4 5 6  
Total Charges us0 H31.65 93 275-3 
TOTAL THIS INVOICE USD mfi Doc 

You ravedS87.76mdiscarntshir period1 

Other discounts may apply. 

Your payment is due bv Sep 18,mR 

UTILITIES INC 
A n t  JUXTS PAYABLE 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHEROOIIL tao6261c8 



k b m  
M a M  h d m a n  
Rose, SUndmm 8 BenUev 
2180 WSTATE ROAD 434STE 2118 
LONGWOOD FL 32779 US 

Packages 1 
Rated Weight zO.O!l!s.~.l kgr 
Omlivered h g  27,2W W:31 
Svc Area A2 
Signed bv MPARKS 

Tranrponaaion Charge 87 75 

Fuel Surcharge 22.7a 
1-1 cballm Wl 

-21.94 OiSE0""t 

P&"iimn INEl k.du 
TraJjnglO 198001420052 Erin p a v i  
SaniceTyps FedExSbndard LIvemigM vy+ss. Inc. 
Packagelype @ m e r  Packaging PJjSandenRd 
Zone 05 NORTHBRDOKIL hoo62 US 
Pactages 1 

Ax"al ion INEl ads 
Tcacbg IO 7 ~ 0 0 1 4 n i ~  EmPovich 
Se& T y p  Fe& Standard GvernigM Utliht Inc. 
PackagaTyps eustonerPaackag'slg 2335 sanders Rd 
Zone 05 N0RMBRM)KIL Bmz US 
Packages 1 
Ruled Weight 20fllb49.1 kgs 
CwRinued an next page 

71w2 w11 



Tracking ID: 798001423132 continued 

Dehored A u g  27.2WW31 Transpunation Chase 
A? 

87.75 
-11 94 

&sdvkel 
Mar(n Friedman 
Rose, Sundstrm B BenW 
2100 WSTATE ROAO434STE 2118 
LONGWWO FL 3Zm US 

57.70 
19.91 

US9 $7761 

Third Party Subtotal USD $431.6 
T a l  FedEx Express USD m.65 

. .  



FedExTax ID: 71-042700 r ' .  .. . - .  ~ 

. . I ~  ~ . .  
i . ~,. . .  ...... : :  , -i 
L .i 

&#limAdd- l^j e-2 L.", 2 r 1.: :: MJpr -na Address 
UTILITIES INC 
AllN: ACCTS PAYAE fy: 

NORTHBROOK IL 60062-6108 

LlTlES,INC.-REGULATORY 

FORTHBROOK IL 6006z-~io8 lnvo 

Phone: (8wl622-1147 M-Sa 7-6 {CSTJ 
Fax: ~sool5483020 
Internet' w . f e d e x c o m  

2335 SANDERS RO 

4 <%"\ 
Invoice SununaFy Sep 24,2008 
F.ea&@lExPrert seniess FedEx News! 
Transportation Charges 126.15 Effective January5.2009, FedEx Express package and 
Base Discount freightrates will increase an average of 6.9% for US. 
Special Handling Charges and U.S. export setvices. The rate increase will be 
Total Charges us0 9127.24 parb'aliy offset by adjusting the fuel price at which the 

fuel surcharge begins. reducing the fuel surcharge by 2 
percentage points. Fed& Ground and Fed& Home 
Delivery@ rates will also increase. For detailed 
information about rate, surcharge, fee and other 
important changes, go to fedex.cod2W9rates. 

-31.54 
32.63 

$,Wz4 TOTAL THIS INVOICE US0 

Vw saredS31.54in dircmethirpariodl 

Other discounts may appiy. 

UTluTlES INC 
ATTN: ACCTS PAVABLE 

NORTHBROOKIL 6w62-51118 
zm SANDERS nn 





Auomation 
Tracking ID 
SeNkeleType 
PackageType 
zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 

USAB €du! 
866345159232 ERIN P W l u l  
Fed& ZOay UllUTlES INC 
CuItOmer Packaging 2335 SANDERS AD 
m NORTHBROOKIL 6(10626108 US 
1 
S.Olb523 kgs 
Sep 19,ZC"53 ~ ~ m p ~ ~ l f i o n  marge 
A2 Fuel Swcharoa 

P#i&nl 
LYNN DEAMER 
FL PSC 
tTJ0 SHUMARO OAK BLVO 
TAUAHASSEE R 323% US 

1725 
4.46 

Signedby G.W)ON 
Fed& USE m51149?WlWlW 

-- ~~ 

Discount 4 3 1  
Total C h a m  UT0 fl7.B 

Aumation USA6 a!& 
Trac!&g ID OW345159243 ERIN PDRlCH 
Service Two Fed& 2 h y  UnllTlES INC 
Package Tvpe Cusfaoler Packaging 2335SAMDRIS AD 
Zone 05 NORTHBRDOKIL w062-6ioa us 
Packages 1 
RatedWeight .(Blta.l.0tgS 
DS6Vered seo 19. m m.53 Tranmwlation Charm 

tw#.hu 
LVNN OFAMER 
FL PSC 
2WJSHUMARODAKBLVI) 
TAUAHASSEE FL 3tTJ9 US 

15.55 

Third Patty Subtotal US0 $6222 
Total FedEx Express us0 a2724 

... ...... . . . . ... . . .... . . . ........ ~ . .... 



UTILITIES INC UTILITIES, INC -REGULATORY 
ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE 
2335 SANDERS RO 
NORTHBROOK IL 60062-6108 

Invoice Summary Sep 17,2008 Internet wwwfedex.com 

F e a E x m s e r V  ices 

2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK IL 60062-61OE 

Phone 1800) 622-1147 M-Sa 7-6 [CSTI 
FaX ISWI 548-3020 

Transportabon Charges 183 90 
Base Discount -34 36 
Special Handling Charges 63 98 
TotA Charges us0 $213.52 
TOTAL THIS INVOICE USD $213.52 

You s a v s d M 3  in dist~~m h i s  psiad1 

Other discounts may apply OCT 0 1 2008 

OCT 0 1 2008 

/ 



Fed& Express Shipment Detail By Payorlype (Original) 

* lhedelivuy rammivnentforF.PE. IDaybrsridoncor lhdudiog h o n e ~ e s l i s l  P.U. h e  Jecmd b-ssrdq brAl.AI,WP3.bd.AS.AQAM. P U  end f8M SErYiCe areas. 

- PaCk8S-a O ~ ~ ~ r e d t a R s r i p i e n i  Addini~Re~esre  A!$hDmed 

Tracking ID 8ffi345160144 ERIN P W H  INTESAR TER KAWl 
S e m o  TVpe FedExZOsy UTILITIES INC FLPSC 
Package Tvpe fedExBor 2335S/WOERSRD 8798LEHEIMLOOP 
ZObR U NORTHBRODKIL 6oombloB US WNTERSPRINGSR 32708 US 
Packages 1 
Ramd WpigM 8.01bs. 3.6 kgs Transpomtnn Charge 2235 
Delivered Sap 11.2008 1415 DiSC0u”i -5.59 
Svc &ea A2 Residential Dekw 720 
Signed tq 9999994949999 Fwl *charge 6.58 
FedExUse mU14mvmo6wM12 T . C l l ~ 0  USD psw 

. wirtlwe B a s e d W i . Z a n s 5  

A”tomIion USAB a&i &si&@ 

Automaijon 
Trackmg ID 
SaviceTlpe 
PsckageType 
2me 
Packages 
RamdWe@hl 
Detvered 
Svc Area 
Sigmedby 
FedExUse 

USAB 
866315160165 

FsdExUox 
as 
I 
5.Obq2.3kgr 
sep11.m1(.15 
A2 
9999999999999 
M53UOlUaY1601M)2 

Fed& ?Dar ... .. .. .... ... 

sm*Lu 
ERIN POVIM 

2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBRDOKIL 500626108 US 

Tranrppghbn Charge 
Discount 
Residential DeAveru 

...... . ..... . . .... UnUTIES.lNC .~ ~ 

INTESAR TERKAWl 

679 BLENHOH LOOP 
WINTER SPR1NGS R XWoB US 

............ R.p=.~~... .. ... ~. 

1115 
431 
230 



AutDnaSm USAB 
1raCkhg ID 866316160171 
Service Type Fed& ZDay 
Packape Tvpe FedExBox 
Zone a5 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight S.ORs.23 kgr 
Oellvered SOD 11.100814:15 

sen& 
ERIN WVIW 
WIUTIES INC 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NCRTHBROOKIL M1062-61CB US 

Transpmatia Charge 
Fuel Surchaoe 

Svc Area Az' Residemial 
Signed by 9999999999999 Discount 
Fed& Use 

&@pi€& 
IKlESAR TERKAWI 
nPSC 
679 BCENHEIM LOOP 
WlNmR SPRINGSFL 32708 US 

1125 
526 
2 3 0  

Automalion 
Trackhg ID 
Service Twe 
Package Type 
Zms 
Package6 
Bawd Weipht 
Delivered 
SK Area 
Signed by 
fedEx Use 

USAB 
86rm5l601M 
FadExZOay 
FedExBox 
06 

a!&t 
EWN PDVlCH 
UTILH1ES INC 
2335 SANDERS RO 
NDRTHBROOKIL 6wmblCB US 

- 
KATHYWEICH 
FL PsC 
3825NW82NDAYE STElDD 
MlAMlfL 33166 US 

72.45 
561 
591 

uw ZZLB 

. 
Package fw CurtrmwPacl;aging 2335 SANDERS RD 
Zone 06 NDRTHBROOKIL wo6261dB US 
Packages 1 
R*dW~hi... . . 

sDlbr.~3L01 .. ... .......... ~.. .. .. . ...... .. ... . ........ ~ 

DehOled sePl2.zMs11.53 TranspomSon Charge 
Sw k e a  A2 Fuel Surcharas 

5625 NWLVND AYE STE rlar 
MlAMlFL 33165 US 

~~ .. 

22.45 
581 

-5.61 
pts 

Signed by GAUIRIA U i t M n t  
FedEx Use m 5 4 m i " w -  Td l l  Charge 

USAB .sc!l& 
W345180122 EMN Wfpw 
FedeZDay UTILITIES INC 
Cuwmer Packaama m SANDERS RD - -  

Zone 06 NORTHBROOK IL 50(162-6108 US 
Packages 1 
RatedWehht 4 D b  1.8kgs 
Dehvwed sep 12, m 11.53 TranrpMhtbn Charge 
Continued an nexl page 

R.cl.I.A 
K A T H Y W  
FL PSC 
3625 NWBZND AYE STE U X )  

MAM n a m  us 

m 15 



Tracking iD: 866345160122 continued 

Svc Area A2 Discount 

!kam 
Chrisiian Marcalli 
Rose, Sundseom ti Bendey 
2ltlOW STATE ROADU4STE2lIB 
LONGWOODFL 32779 us 

Third Party Subtotal USD Sn3.52 
Total FedEx Express U SD msm 

. ~. .~ ..... ....................... 



2335SANDEA.S RD NORTHBROOK IL 60062-6108 
NORTHBROOKIL M)062-6108 Phone: (so01 622-1 147 M-Sa 7-6 (CSTI 

Far (a001 548-3020 
Internet -.fedex coin loroiee Summary O c W ,  2006 

FedEa Emrsss Senicss 
Transportation Charges 117.60 
Ease Discount -4.90 
Special Handling Charges 38.88 
Total Charges us0 $151.58 

TOTAL MIS INVOICE us0 Sl51.58 

YouravedY1,9Dindisccwn~thispemd! 

Other discounts may apply. 

Fed& “VS! 
Effective January 5,2009, FedEx Express package and 
freight rates will increase an average of 6.9% for U.S. 
and U.S.exportservices. The rate increasewill be 
partially offset by adjusting the fuel price atwhich the 
fuel surcharge begins, reducing the fuel surcharge by 2 
percentage points. FedEx Ground and FedEx Home 
Deliver@ rates will also increase. For detailed 
information about rate, surcharge, fee and other 
important changes, go to fedex.comI2OLBrates. 

OCT 1 5 2008 

Remittance Advice 
Yourpaymant is due by Oct23.zw18 

UTlUTlES IHC 
AITU ACCTS PAYABLE 
2515SANOfRSRO 
NCRTHERODKIL m z a m  



- Disuwe BaredPricing.Zms5 

* RdExhtLI audited mlirhi~msntfw..nsElpe.lallsr.re~h~ and rsrvics.llnyshmgss mads are r e k t e d  h IheinYoIcB emoum - Wece!abledyoUrcharges bassdm I Bmsnsmnalweiohl of 1241br, lax 12'x 1D: dividsdbv lU. 

. lrt~"plSspa,D.M08*tw33&w 
Avutanalion INET sR&I Eeki&!3 
Tracking IO 792159234153 Rodney Simmons Am flronwfn Revel 
Setvice Type FedEx FirstOverniphl Wkitiol, 1°C. Rosa. SundQm & Bentley -Td 
Package T y p  Customer Packaging 2335 Sanders Rd 2548 WASTONE PINES OR 
Zone 05 NORTHBROOKIL 6M62 US TAUAHASSEEFL 3231 US 
Packagages 1 
Actual Weipht 
Rated Weifiht 12.0lbs,5.4 kos 
tkiwered Sep J0.m OW0 
Svc Mea A2 i ranspomia  Charge 
Signed by ILOEWN FUEI Swcharge 
FedExUse 

4.0 (Is. 1s kgs 

saw 
S m l l  

Autrmatim INET 
Tracking IO 7 9 9 x w l W  
QNKO TWE FedEx Sfandard Gvmcight 
Pactage Type Fed& Envelope 
Zone 06 
Packages 1 
R a d  Weight NIA 
Delkred oct 01, m 1159 
Svc &ea A2 

a!J.€I 
Rcdney Sinmans 
Wi6tier. 1°C. 

2335 Sandem Rd 
NORTHBROOKIL 6W62 LIS 

TranspwtefionChaqe 
Discount 

19.60 
4.w 

signed by V.GAIERR0 Fual Surcharge sol 
FedEx Use -44- Tnr l  Chargo Us0 mn 

Third Party Subtotal USD B51.58 
Total FedEx Express USD Sl51.58 



Biflina Add- 
UTICITIES INC 

2335 SANDERS RO NORTHBROOKIL MNl62-6108 
NORTHBROOK I1 60062-6108 Phone f8M)I 622-1147 M-Sa 7-6 KST) 

l~uoice Summary Oct 22. aw8 
SeNiCa 

Transportation Charges 
Base Discount 
Special Handling Charges 
Total Charges us0 
TOTAL MIS INVOICE USD 

You w e d  $1424 in dipcmnb his period1 

Other discounts may appk. 

~~~ ~~~ ~- ~~ ~~ ~~ 

Fed& News! 
Effective January5 2009. FedEx Express package and 
freight rates will increase an average of 6.9% for U.S. 
and US. export services. The rate increase will be 
parlially offset by adjusting the fuel price at which the 
fuel surcharge begins, reducing the fuel surcharge by 2 
percentage points. FedEx Ground and FedEx Home 
Delivery@ rates will also increase. For detailed 
information aboutrate,swcharge, fee and other 
important changes, go to fedex.com12009rates. 

56.95 
-14.24 
11.53 

$54.24 

wZrl 

NOV o 4 2008 

UnUTlES INC 
ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE 
i335SAIIDERSRI) 
NORTHBROOK IL wo6261oB 





1928 Raymond Drive 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
847-412-1370 Fax# 847412-1371 

Bil To 

Utilities, he. 
2335 Sanders Rd. 
Norfhbrook, IL 60062 

Invoice 

I Date I invoice# 

P.O. NO. 

DeSCriPtiOIl 

agle Ridge Intoim Rate 1- notice 2pgs. 
.wind sow 
&radar Interim Rate Incrpasc notice 3 p p  

Labrador Interim Rate Inmase notice 3pe .  

Total 

I 
Amwnt 

96.25 
74.00 

152.63 

DEC 0 4 2008 

5322.88. 



Notice of interim Rate increase 

Labrador Utilities, inc. 
PSC Docket No.: 080249-WS 

Notice Issued On November 14.2008 

On October 28. 2008. the Florida Public Service Commission approved interim water 
and wastewater rates for Labrador Utilities, Inc. The interim rates will be collected subject to 
refund, pending the Florida Public Service Commission’s final decision regarding final rates. If a 
refund is ordered, it will include interest based upon the Commission determined factors. 

The rates prior to filing, the Utility’s requested interim rates, and the Commission- 

Effective June 1, 2001, Section 367.0816, Florida Statutes, requires that rate case 
expense be amortized over a period of four years. The statute further requires that the rates of 
a utility be reduced immediately at the conclusion of the four years by the amount of rate case 
.expense previously included in the rates. Labrador Utilities, Inc. was granted a rate increase by 
the Commission In Order No. PSC-04-1281-PAA-WS. issued December 28.2004 in Docket No. 
030443-WS. The four year recovety period for rate case expense will expire on December 30. 
2008. 

The interim rates will be effective November 19, 2008. On December 31, 2008, the 
interim rates will be reduced as required by Order No. PSC-O4-1281-PM-WS, as shown on the 
attachment to this Notice. The rates in effect after this date are set forth in the column furthest 
to the right in the attached rate schedule. 

approved interim rates are set forth In the rate schedule attached to this notice. 

Written comments regarding the Utility’s service or the requested final rate increases 
may be sent to the Commission at the following address: 

Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850 

All comments should refer to Docket No. 080249-WS which is the docket number that 
has been assigned to this case. 

If you have any questions, @ease call the Utility’s office at (800) 272-1919. 

Labrador Utilities, Inc. 



Labrador Utilities, Inc. - WATER SERVICE 

Residential 
fMonthlvl 

Rates !&!&& Commission Rates After Four 
Year Rate 

Filina Inten" Interim Rates Reduction 
Reauested ~~~~~~d 

- Rates 

I I 
Base Facility Charge by Meter S i :  

I I t 

Base Facility Charge all Meter Sizes: 

Gallonage Charge - Per 1,OOO gallons 

General Service 

$6.55 $10.72 $10.69 $10.32 

$3.27 $5.35 $5.34 $5.16 

5l8" x 314- $6.55 I $10.72 I $10.69 I $1 0.32 

314" $9.82 I $16.07 I $16.03 1 $15.48 
I 

1" 

1112" 

$16.37 $26.80 $26.72 $25.80 

$32.75 $53.62 $53.46 $51.62 

2" 

3" I $104.78 I $171.55 I $171.04 I $165.15 

$52.39 $85.77 $85.52 $82.57 

4" 

6" 

-1 $268.04 I $267.24 1 
$327.42 $536.08 $534.48 $516.07 

$258.03 

$3.27 Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons) 

irrlaation Service 

$5.35 $5.34 $5.16 

Base Facility Charge: 2 Meter 
Gallonage Charge - 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

$52.39 $85.77 $85.52 $82.57 

$3.27 $5.35 $5.34 $5.+6 



$1 1.64 Gallonage Charge 
(per 1,000 gallons) $15.63 $12.59 $12.28 



? . 
Notice of Interim Rate Increase 

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge 
PSC Docket No.: 080247SU 

Notice Issued On November 14,2008 

On October 28, 2008, the Florida Public Service Commission approved interim wastewater r a t a  
for Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge. The interim rates will be collected subject to refund, pending the 
Florida Public Service Commission’s final decision regarding final rates. If a refund is ordered, it will 
include interest based upon the Commission determined factors. 

The rates prior to filing, the Utility’s requested interim rates, and the Commission-approved 
interim rates are set forth in the rate schedule attached to this notice. 

Effective June 1, 2001, Section 367.0816, Florida Statutes, requires that rate case expense be 
amortized over a period of four years. The statute further requires that the rates of a utility be reduced 
immediately at the conclusion of the four years by the amount of rate MS expense previously included in 
the rates. Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge was granted a rate increase by the commission in Order No. PSC- 
04-1 107-PAA-SU, issued on November 8,2004 in Docket No. 030455-SU. The rates authorized by this 
order were implemented on November 30,2004. The four year recovey period for rate case expense will 
expire on November 30,2008, 

The interim rates will be effective November 19,2008. On December I ,  2008, the interim rates 
will be reduced as required by Order No. PSC-04-I 107-PAA-SU, as shown on the attachment to this 
Notice. The rates in effect after this date are set .forth in the column furthest to the right in the attached 
rate schedule. 

Written coniments regarding the Utility’s service or the requested final rate increases may be sent 
to the Commission at the following address: 

Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 323994850 

AI1 comments should refer to Docket No. 080247-SU which is the docket number that has been 
assigned to this case. 

If you have any questions, please call the Utility’s office at (800) 272-1919. 

Utilities, hc. of Eagle Ridge 



IO 2 Io2. glo40.  lo 

Thank you for choosing OfficeTeam! 

ma.- .--- 



BY:- 
PERSONAL & CONFRENTlAL 
fdEhe& Roehow 
UTITIUTIES INCORPORATED 
2335 SANDERS RO 
NORTHBROOKIL €GlEZ-6108 

Line GnplOyeeName Wk-Ended 'Repat-To' supetv isar Mv VOM 881 M e  A" 
1 CGSbyJmA 1(YlaEzM)8 Rochow.Michele 8 . 0 0  HRS REG 5 22.36 0 178.88 

2 C o s t y J m A  1" Romow.MimeAe 8 . 0 0  HRS REG. 5 18.00 $ 1 4 4 . 8 0  

3 C o a b y . J m A  w 1 m  Rochwv,Mlch& - 8 . 0 0  HRS REG 5 22.36 $ -118.88 

0 144.00 

1 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE : I 1s4.00 I 

Thank you for choosing OfficeTeam! 

OfficeTeam 
12400 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE 
CHICAGO IL 60693 



Page: 1 

Invoke Date: 1on3RoO8 
Invoice No: 22624558 
CustMner Numb: 013Mtmo961-oOO 
F€d Tax lo: 94-1648752 

/' Laha lnvolce - W E  UPOH RECEIPT 

18.98 $ 151.84 

8 151.84 

NOV 1 2 2008 

5 151.04 

1 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE : S 151.04 

Thank you for choosing OfXceTeam! 

OfficeTeam 
12400 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE 
CHICAGO IL 60693 



EXPENSE REPORT FORM 

- 





our goal i s  looX custmer satisfaction. 
if we have failed, please m t a c t  me, 
David Ch*qa, restiraunt m a w r !  

6'937 RAMCHO DEL RIO 
NEW Pf)Rl RICHEY, FL 34655 

THAN You 

KDOMLLJ'S - NEW WR TELH (7211375-2220 

a5 KLK S G  'OBfFr i HJS? 
STM(EP 21597 

1 2 fGG HcWCtlfi 
1 MILK 

SW TOTAL 
TAKE OUT TAX 

2.00 
1.19 

3.19 
0.23 

*Q 
4.02 

i 



5 EXPENSE REPORT FORM 



. .  L 

I 

I I I I 
* I 

1 I 

I . . .  I -  I I I 
~~ . . .  .. . .. . ' . .'.' . :. .~ . .  

.. . c. . .. . . '  . .  
* ... 



..::r 

1 B A G E L  1.59 
C R E A N  C H S  0.60 

CASH 5 . 0 3  

! 

0-0- 

-Lo* -  
Oblm 

.n r- 



Pwadies Shops - Tailahassee 
iOLLclHfiSSEE INfERWITIONR (IIRPORT . .  

r~t.LnwssxE. FL 

IEI SPRITE ZERO 64450478000 

OK€ COLR ZERO a6457243000 

C GUHNY BEARS I7538054000 

1.99 r 

1 . 9 9  r 

3.99 t T  

ui3rarAL 17.97 
RX IO. 30 
OF1 (IND SPORlS ORlN SO. 30 
- 0 7 A L  18.57 
RSH s1o.M) 
HRNGE $1.43 

TENS 3 n, COMTWEY 
w" 04:25PH 0039 01 18651 8606 

Thank You Fm- Shwpins at 
The Paradles Shops 

TRLLAHRSSEE IUIERNA~IONRL AIRPORT 

~ 

! 
i 
! 

i 

i 

J 
i ? 

j 

i 
! 

N E W S L I N K  
AT vlIAHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPW; 

MERCHAliOISE 97807434919250793 
7.99 * 

SUBTOTAL 
7.0% SALES TRK 
TOTAL 
C A W  
CHANGE 

$7.99 
$0.56 

.55 

.a0 
$1.45 

LOUROES ITEMS 1 
0443-2008 20:48 0008 01 003180 9230 

+: 



offlual spomor U 5 O(ympc Team TELEPHONE 850-309-1300 

1 WFEKS KIRSTFN 

I___ CHICAGO, IL 60640 

821546 GUESTROOM 
621546 STATE TAX 
67.1546 COUNTYTAX 
621546 OCCUPANCY TAX I 

WILL BE SETTLED T- 
EFFECTIVE BALANCE OF 

for reservations call 1.800.hampton M visit u5 online a 

s1a.w 

. .  

. .  *. ': \ 

account no date of charge I foldched; rm .- . .  I I 1 



486 
Acco""l t:  

Thank youfor 
riding with us! 

. 312-243-2537 3124294222 

., ,. 

. .  

. 1  . .  
, .  ..'*~ 

. .  

.< . 
:.. . : 7 . 7 

. .. ~".. ~.., :.._ .'L ;... .:i( .. . 



. 
. P.O. Box 13427 

Tallahassee, FL 32317-3427 
Phone or Fax (850) 877-0673 
e-mail: frsnkden@nettally.com 

Management 8 Regulatory Consultants, Inc. 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
UTILITIES, INC. 
2335 SANDERS ROAD 
NORTHBROOK. IL 60062 

CONSULTING - MID-COUNTY (MID) - 2007 TY - MFR 
EAGLE RIDGE (ER) - 2007 TY - NFR 
TIERW, VERDE (TV) - 2007 TY - U&U 
LABRADOR (LAE) - 2007 TY - U&U 
PERELE CREEK ( ? C j  - 2?c:? Tv - y&';' 
SOUTH GATE (SGI - 2007 TY - U&U 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

Week of: 
03/03/08 FS 

03/10/08 FS 

04/08/08 FS 

04/14/08 FS 

04/14/08 FS 

04/14/08 FS 

04/21/08 FS 

04/28/07 FS 

J 
CONSULTING - LAB J 
CONSULTING - MID, ER, TV, LAB 
COLLECT HISTORICAL A/R DATA. 

COLLECT HISTORICAL CUST. DATA. 

CONSULTING - LAB. PC, ER 
ON-SITE INSPECTION, INCL. TRAVEL. 

CONSULTING - ER, TV, MID J 
COLLECT HISTORICAL CUST. DATA 

CONSULTING - ALL 
RC EXPENSE INPUT. 

CONSULTING - MID, TV ,/ 
PURCHASED WATER DATA. 

CONSULTING - MID, TV, ER, LAB 
CONFERENCE RE FILINGS. 

CONSULTING - ALL CASES 
REVIEW AND ASSEMBLE ENGINEERING DATA. 

FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 

J 

J 

D 20028,l 

s 0.00 

HOURS 

1.00 145.00 

0.50 72.50 

18.50 2682.50 

0.75 108.75 

1.00 145.00 

1.00 145.00 

1.00 145.00 

3.00 435.00 
26.75 $ 3878.75 



. 
. A c c t .  20028.10 Invoice 5/07/08 (cont.) 

EXPENSES , 
04/08/08 LODGING, 1 NIGHT 
04/09/08 MEALS 
04/10/08 MEALS 
04/10/08 MILEAGE - TLH - TPA - FT MYERS - TLH 072 Mi. 

@ $.40/mi 

PAYMENTS AND CREDITS 
05/07/07 PAYMENT, as of 

BALANCE DUE 

88.79 
7.84 
11.96 

348.80 
s 457.39 

Note: Allocation for “AU Cases” - LUSI - 60%; Wedgefield - 20%; Longwood - 20% 

. .  



. . 
MC ER TV LAB PC SG 

145.00 
72.50 

2,682.50 
108.75 
145.00 
145.00 
145.00 
435.00 
457.39 

36.25 36.25 

894.17 
36.25 3625 
24.17 24.17 
72.50 
36.25 36.25 
72.50 72.50 
76.23 76.23 

354.15 1,175.82 

36.25 

36.25 
24.17 
72.50 
36.25 
72.50 
76.23 

354.15 

36.25 
72.50 
894.17 894.17 

24.17 24.17 24.17 

36.25 
72.50 72.50 72.50 
76.23 76.23 76.23 

1,212.07 1,067.07 172.90 



C' r. '  
P.O. Box 13427 

;- --- -.. _ r ~  

i ; .:;I: , ~ ,. . -- ,. . .  
.- ~ 

i .  . . ~- Tallahassee. FL 32377-3427 Doc BLh 
, I...., ' .  Phone or Fax (850) 877&73 

.: 1 &&$TJ2 e-mail: frankdm@nettally.oom 
y)i  

, '  I.. .., ,, 
? .  

..c___. 

Management & Regulatory ConrulQnb. Ine. 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
UTILITIES, I N C .  
2335 EANDERS ROAD 
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

CONSULTING - PlLLl-COUNTY ( M I D )  - 200'1 TY - MFR 
EAGLE RIDGE (ER) - 2007 TY - MFR 

L A D W O R  (LAB) - 2007 TY - U&U 
PEBBLE CREEK (PC) - 2007 TY - U&U 
SOUTH GATE (SG) - 2007 TY - U&U 

TIERRA VERDE (w) - 2007 TY - U&U 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

U&U and "F* SCHEDULES.2q WOq qz 
week o f :  
0 5 / 0 1 / 0 H  FS CONSUL'I'ING - LAB - 
05/01/08 FS CONSLJLTINC - PC .. 

U&U and "F" SClfEDULES. 

05/05/08 FS CONSULTING - PC - 2#/ m f i @  UGtU and "F" SCHEDULES. 

05/05/08 FS CONSULlING - MXD - ,J&$% 
MFX PINANCIALS. 

05/12/08 PS CONSULTING - MID ' . L a  mgqm 
MPK PINANCIALS. 

05/19/08 FS CONSULTING - MID - 25- ?.-@Qqm MPR FINANCIALS. 

05/19/08'PS CONSUL'I'ING - ER. M I D  -Lq+ 
C O W .  CALL RE PROFORMA ADJ. z00q~3 29 

05/26/0a FS CONSULTING LAEI - 
E-MEMOS RE ERC COUNT: BRAVO/FLYNIi. 

FDERED FOR C U W T  SERVICES 
a s -  des sut 

06/21/08 
20028.10 

$ 4336.14 

HOURS 

, 6.00 870.00 i4b 

435,  "4""" 3.00 

4.00 580. 0 0  

30.00 

26.00 

5.00 725 * 0 

0.59 72.50 Job 
7 5 . 7 5  $10838.75 

AUG 0 5 2008 



Acct. 20028.10 

EXPENSES 
PAYMENTS AND CREDITS 

06/20/08 PAYMENT 
o 6 / 2 0 / 0 0  PAYMENT (see note) 

BALANCE DUE 

., .. 
Invoice 15/21/08 (cont.) 

- 135.00 
~. 4336.14 - - _ _  - - - .-, . ., 
$ 1 0 7 0 3 . 7 5  

Noie: Per check no. 723650,6/11/08, you overpaid Invoice 20026.10 by $135.00.1 have credited that 
payment to this invoice. F.S. 

Note: Allocation for "All Cases" - 25% Each, MlD, ER, TV & LAB 



P.O. Box 13427 Doc ,8286 7 
Tallahassee. FL 3231 7-3427 
Phone or Fax (850) 877-0873 Ef,- . ,  

e-mall: frankdsn@nettaHy.com 3 m&?oP 
Mattagenrent & Regldatory Consultants, Inc. 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
UTILITIES, INC. 
2335 SANDERS ROAD ~ ~~~~ 

NORTHBROOK. IL 60062 

CONSULTING - MID-COUNTY (MID) - 2 0 0 7  TY - MER 
EAGLE RIDGE (ER) - 2007 TY - MFR 
TIERRA VERDE (TV) - 2007 TY - U&U 
tAeRAD0K (LAB) - 2007 TY - U&U 
PEBBLE CREEK (VC) - 200.7 TY - U&U 
SOUTH GATE (SG) - 2007 TY - U&U 

0 6 / 0 9 / 0 8  FS 

06/16/08 FS 

06/16/08 FS 

06/23/08 FS 

06/30/08 FS 

07/21/08 
20020.10 

PREVIOUS BALRNCE $10 7 0 3. '7 5 

HOURS. 
CONSULTING - ER - 
MT'K YINANCLALS & UhU. 20.00 2900.0\$,qj 

CONSULTING - EK .- z4q-20095q5 
2 7 . 0 0  . 3915.00 MPR FINANCIALS. 

CONSULTING - ER - 144- L o Q q n C  
MFR FINANCTAlaS. 

CONSULTING - MID -1%- Looq 5113 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

8 . 0 0  1160.00 

25.00 3625.0 \5 
CONSULTING - MID - z ~ ' ~ 0 q ~ ~ 3  
MFR PINANCIALS. 29.00 4205.00 

CONSULTING - M I D  - 2.@%QsqN3 
MFR PINANCIALS. 4.00 580.00 

FOR CURRF'NT SERVTCES RENDERED 113.00 $16385 .00  

EXPENSES 
PAYMENTS AND CREDITS 
07/21/08 PAYMENT, as Of 

BALANCE DUE 



P.O. Box 13427 
Tallahassee. FL 32317-3427 
Phone or Fax (850) 877-0673 

e-mail: frankden@neltally.oom 

Management & Regulatory Comsuttants, Inc. 

’ * * TELECOPIER COVER SHEET * ** 

TO: PHYLLIS LUP 

FROM: FRANK SEID 

NO. OF PAGES (TNCLUDING COVER PAGE) 4 

SUBJECT : Duplicate Invoices 

le, UTILITIFS, INC. 

Per your requert, attached are duplicates of the 6/21/08 and 7/21/0R unpaid invdces. 

Thank you for following up for me. 

NOTE: PLEASE CALL UlIMEDIATELY IF ALL PAGe ARE NOT RECEIVD, ARE 

PHONEIFAX : (850) ai7-0673 

ILLEGIBLE, OR ARE RECENED BY THE WRONG PERSONS. 



P.O. Box 13427 
Tallahassee, FL 32317-3427 3atch 
Phone or Fax (850) 877-0673 
e-mail: frankden@neltally.com " 

Management & Regulatory Consultants, I"--, 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
UTILITIES, INC. 
2335 SANDERS ROAD 
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

CONSULTING - MID-COUNTY (MID) - 2007 TY - MFR 
EAGLE RIDGE (ER) - 2007 TY - MFR 
TIERRA VERDE (TV) - 2007 TY - U&U 
LABRADOR (LAB) - 2007 TY - U&U 
PEBBLE CREEK (PC) - 2007 TY - U&U 
SOUTH GATE (SG) - 2007 TY - U&U 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

Week of: 
06/02/08 FS CONSULTING - ER - 

MFR PINANCIALS & U&U. 

06/09/08 FS CONSULTING - ER - 
MFR FINANCIALS. ~ ~~ . . . . .  . . . . . .  ,. ...... , . < . , .  ....... j... ..... 

. .~ . ., . . 
i .#.\ . ;:: . . . . . . . . .  -. 06/16/08 FS CONSULTING -'- ' .ER " - '  

MFR FINANCIALS. 

06/16/08 FS CONSULTING - MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

06/23/08 FS CONSULTING - MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

06/30/08 FS CONSULTING - MID - 
MFF. FINANCIALS . 

FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 

EXPENSES 
PAYMENTS AND CREDITS 
07/21/08 PAYMENT, as of 

BALANCE DUE 
. .  . .  . . . . . . .  

.~ . .  . .  

Note: Allocation for "All C&2 - 25%'&Ch, MID. ER TV & LAB . .  

..  . .  ,. . . . .  ~ .~ 0 . : 2004 . , . . 595, . . . . . . .  , 
1. $7,975 

07/21/08 
20028.10 

$10703.75 

HOURS 

20.00 2900.00 0 

27.00 3915.000 

8.00 1160.00 0 

25.00 3625.00 @ 

29.00 4205.00 0 
4 . 0 0  5 8 0 . 0 0 Q  

1 3  $16385.00 

$ 2 7 0 8 8 w  \ 



??,E e E !9dE 
1 3  i d_ t F p  2 ; 5JM P.O. Box 13427 

Tallahassee, FL 32317-3427 
Phone or Fax (850) 877-0673 
e-mail: frankden@nettally.com 

BY: 

3dOS88 3- 
Management & Regulatory Consultants, 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
UTILITIES, INC. 
2335 SANDERS ROAD 
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

CONSULTING - MID-COUNTY (MID) - 2007 TY - MFR 
EAGLE RIDGE (ER) - 2007 TY - MFR 
TIERRA VERDE (TV) - 2007 TY - U&U 
LABRADOR (LAB) - 2007 TY - U&U 
PEBBLE CEEEK ( 2 C )  - 2007 Tf - iJ&U 
SOUTH GATE (SG) - 2007 TY - U&U 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

07/01/08 FS 

07/01/08 FS 

. . . . .  . . . :.. . 

07/07/08 FS 

07/07/08 FS 

07/14/08 FS 

07/14/08 FS 

07/21/08 FS 

07/28/08 FS 

07/28/08 FS 

07/28/08 FS 

CONSULTING - MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS - TAX SCHEDULES. 

CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR FXNANCIALS - GENERAL. HISTORICAL 
ALLOCATIONS. - 

CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

CONSULTING - ER - 
MFR FINANCIALS - TAX SCHEDULES. 
CONSULTING - ER - 
"F" SCHEDULES. 

CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR PINANCIALS. 

CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

CONSULTING - LAB - 
USED & USEFUL. 

CONSULTING - ER - 
USED & USEFUL. 

SEp 2 4 2008 

08/25 /08  
20028.10 

HOURS 

6.00 

. .  
16.00 

7.00 

3.00 

1.00 

9.50 

6.25 

2.00 

1.00 

. .  
1.00 

$27088.75 

870.00 J 

2320.00 J 

1015.00 J 
435.00 ' J  
145.00 J 

1377.50 J 
906.25 J 
290.00 J 
145.00 J 
145.00 J 



. .. 

ACCt. 20028 .10  Invoice 8/25/08  (cont.) 

07/28/08  FS CONSULTING - ER- 
MFR FINANCIALS - "E" SCHEDULES. 3 .00  435 .00  / 

07 /28 /08  FS CONSULTING - MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS - "E" SCHEDULES. 

08 /01 /08  FS CONSULTING - ER- 
MFR FINANCIALS - "E" SCHEDULES. 

08 /01 /08  FS CONSULTING - LAB - 
USED & USEFUL. 

0 8 / 0 4 / 0 8  FS CONSULTING - MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

08/04/08  FS CONSULTING - ER- 
MFR FINANCIALS - "E" SCHEDULES. 

0 8 / 0 4 / 0 8  FS CONSULTING - PC - 
USED & USEFUL. 

08 /04 /08  FS CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS. 

08 /11 /08  FS CONSULTING - ER & MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS - ADJUSTMENTS. 

08/11/08  FS CONSULTING - TV - 
USED & USEFUL. 

08/11/08 FS CONSULTING - ER- 
MFR FINANCIALS - B - 8  SCHEDULE. 

6 .00  8 7 0 . 0 0  J 
3 .00  435 .00  J 
1 . 0 0  145 .00  J 

7 .00  1 0 1 5 . 0 0  J 
2 .50  362 .50  J 
4 . 0 0  580 .00  J 
4 .00  5 8 0 . 0 0  J 
2 . 5 0  362 .50  J 

1 .00  145 .00  J 

3.00 435.00 J 
J 
J 

06 /11 /08  FS CONSULTING - ER t i  MID - 
MFR FINANCIALS - REVIEW, EDITING, 
TRAIL DOCUMENTS. 30.00  4350.00 

08 /18 /08  FS CONSULTING - MID - 
COMPLETE MFRS AND TRAIL DOCUMENTS. 1 6 . 0 0  2320 .00  

08 /16 /08  FS CONSULTING - ER - 
COMPLETE MFRS AND TRAIL DOCUMENTS. 1 4 . 0 0  2030.00  

FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 1 4 9 . 7 5  $21713 .7  

EXPENSES 
0 8 / 1 9 / 0 8  COPYING, KINOS - MC & ER 
08 /19 /08  FEDEX - MC & ER 
08 /20 /08  FEDEX - MC & ER 

2 0 . 9 8  & 
25.22  
47 .66  



. -  -. . 
A c c t .  20028.10 

PAYMENTS AND CREDITS 
oa/12/oa PAYMENT 

BALANCE DUE 

Invoice 8/25/08 (cont.) 

-27296.25 - - ---__ _r_--__ 

$21600.11 

Note: Allocation for “All Cases” - 25% Each, MID, ER, TV & LAB 
Allocation for “ER & MID” - 5oOh Each, MID &, ER 



. I  

Mid County Eagle Ridge Tiirra Verde Labrador Pebble Creek 

870.00 
1,160.00 1,160.00 
507.50 507.50 

435.00 
145.00 

688.75 688.75 
453.13 453.1 2 

145.00 

435.00 

435.00 
870.00 

145.00 

290.00 
290.00 

2,175.00 
2,320.00 

10.49 
12.61 
23.83 

1,015.00 

290.00 
290.00 

435.00 
2,175.00 

2,030.00 
10.49 
12.61 
23.83 

362.50 

290.00 

145.00 

145.00 

362.50 

I 9,816.31 I 10,686.30 I 362.50 I 435.00 I 507.50 I 
2009543.2910 2009545.29910 20095242920 2009542.2910 2009546.2910 





Milhut, Swain & Assoc~es,  lnc  
2025 S. W! 32"'Avenue 
Miami, FloriSa 33145 

TeL: 305-441-0123 Far. 305-441-0688 

INVOICE 

Hours Rate 
Senior Staff Accountant: 

Deficiencies 

Total Due for invoice 28440 

Cynthia Yapp 1.75 140.00 

Cynthia Yapp 2.25 140.00 

John Hoy 
Chief Regulatory Offrcer 
Utilities, h e .  
2335 Sanden Road 
Northbrook, IL 600624196 

Amoont 

245.00 

3 15.00 

. F. 

Invoice N e  
November 5.2008 
Page 1, Billig # 2 

For Professional services rendered through October 31,2008 in connection with 
Audit & Discovery for Eagle Ridge 2007. 

Please make check payable to Milian Swain& Associates, Inc 


